ol

in accordance with Rul

18.7 of the msrmenc; ) L IQO3

(England &nges) Rules Com aﬂies HOUSG
ahieandsecions 324 Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up P

Insolvency Act 1986.

L

08/12/12017 #331

COMPANIES HOUSE

1 Company Details
Company number 9487905
Company ‘ull name Central ZZ852 Limited
2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
§ Liguidator’s address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /10 /2017
7 Progress report
[ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature } / gzﬂ
R T
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactrame  Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Impertant information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form o any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to return it to;
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crawn Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been sighed.

For further information, piease refer o the guidance at
www .gov.uk/companigshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5838 Business
Fax: «44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk L.ondon W1l 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie brown®bdo.co uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

I set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the Insotvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 3 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them,

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annuat report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liguidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses, [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if alt employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companties each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, & UK limited ({ability partnership registered it England and Wates under number 02305127, 15 4 ember of 800 International Limited, a UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemational 800 network of ndependent member finms. A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Gaker Street, London W1l TEU. BDO LLP i3 authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investiment busiress



IBDO

i am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the pasition,

Two months befare the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in arder to facilitate
the liguidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated tc have the same
three creditors: namely professicnal fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial labilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that Pavid Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insotvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors mestings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insclvency Act 1986, Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, rescived to place the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A ronsolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member's meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, acvoss the Companies, of c£2.875m. The cambined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled ¢£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to aliow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC,

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support cf the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respandents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed ciaims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been inctuded in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies' assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
1 trust that the summary is setf-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2,88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subseguently held in DRP’s client account pending the tiguidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legat advisors, Holman Fenwick Wiltan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.83. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,531,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net praoperty of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and conseguently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have alsc recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation,

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{(3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liguidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legat advisors}, an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, will be availabte for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be avajlable for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liguidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of cf£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as naoted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (whao have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414l) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

! would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZF of the Insoclvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention.

9, bisbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legat Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot econamically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of 8D0 LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To estabfish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3 org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
appraving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no tater than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must aotify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for reguisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12, Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liguidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/pubtications/professional/fees.

The Insotvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ /www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the comptlaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out atl
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:
http://www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales} Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members' requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankrupicy

18.9.— (1} The foltowing may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-adrministration costs in an administration) set cut in a progress report under rule 18.4(11(b}, (c)
or {d) or a final report under rule 18,14

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {inciuding the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in 4 members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at generat meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

73] A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as appiicabie) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, ar by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of stch a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
(¢} dectining to provide the infarmation requested.

{4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information woutd be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disciosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against any person; or
{d) the office-hetder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in refation to the information.

(5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or deciines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who reguested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6} A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of ~
{a} the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an effice-holder must respond to a request.

N The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to caurt by a creditor or member on grounds that
remunaration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18,19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

{2) The foliowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a} a secured creditor,

{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
(i} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (inciuding that creditor}, or
{ii) the permission of the court, or

{c) in a members” voluntary winding up—

i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3; The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under ride 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’),



IBDO

Applications under rules 18,34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rutes 18.34 and 18.35.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

() an order that some or afl of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{f) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f} any other order that it thirks just.

(5) An order under paragraph (4)(b) or {¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the appticant, and are not

payable as an expense of the admipistration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rute 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.~(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it i satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Uintess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidenge on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the fotlowing orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses of such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

(i1) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{9} An order under paragraph {4)(b) or {¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report,
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Recetpts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London WU 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total (£}

2,880,247.64
2,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
38,553.03
15,00

1,935,661.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crocks

Joint Liguidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissoived. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’'s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as smatl as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insotvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Assel Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate,

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liguidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP bas met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimmbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category 2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insoivency (England and Walas) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travetling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (Engiland and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent te the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form, Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholider
No: 15110) of 8DO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Ruies is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15,28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘smalt debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
atready done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liguidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions {R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
tiquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZF of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28. (1) In ar administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitted to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision praposed using
the deemed consent procedure oniy if--
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15,29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15,31 or 15.32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote.
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used an behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to Creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator hotds office.
{4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,
(5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}{b} {pre administration casts), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initiat deterrnination in an administration) or paragraph 18,262} (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1){b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

(it} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rute 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
{c} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CYA—
(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,
{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
{fii} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA-
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the banikruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed persen decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its vaiue for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the foliowing cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1}(b} of Scheduie 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
{b) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resotution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
twhere relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in retation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7) does not prevent, a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(2} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitiement te vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majarities

15.34.~(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
praposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise,

(2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those vating against it—
(a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; ang
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) £ach of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

(¢} & decision bringing a moratorium te an end before the end of the period of any extension,
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5) For the purposes of paragraph {4)—

(a} a creditor is unconnected untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affalrs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6} Int a case relating to a proposed VA

(a) a decision appraving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or mare (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

{b) a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph {6}~
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting,




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.358. (1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company,

(3} if the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invaiid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or {VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.
(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the perfod of 28 days beginning with the day—
{a) in a proposed CYA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 3D(3} of Schedule At
was filed with the court{a); or
(b) in a proposed IVA—
{i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 25%9(1)(a} has been given, or
(i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}(b)(b} is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the deciston s not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibiiity for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1} This rute applies to a creditors’ committee i an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptey and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible {o be a member of such a committee if—
(a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(¢} neither of the following apply—-
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting untess subsection (3} applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors' meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting.

(4) if subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {(as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{3) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—
(a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

(&) Section 2467F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a quatifying

decision procedure.

(7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minitum number” of creditors or contributories s any of the following--

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contrbutories;
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

(9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place}.

{10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{1} In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2467E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/salicitor etc)

NOTE; This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smail
debt (£1,000 or less) must stilt deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder {P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1ll 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5§ January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9TLGYE
G0ZLGk6
£90L5r6
OvDLSY6
16695F5
19/95k6
0£995¥6
8LLISKE
6P596¥6
0¥595¥K6
Z1595k6
99£95k6
T1209r6
686956
T1895k6
L1995F6
per9sro
298956
68495+6
0L£956
88GIGE
00995¢6
66595K6
£8695F6
SSPISH6
GELLGKE
Z9LLGK6
997LGk6
96045F6
L 695k6
LT695F6
PORISKG
9E89SF6
LE995P6
£6995k6

Jaquinp o)

palwn ¢LIYV Yeiuad
PANWIT €LZVY Tenuad
PaWI Z1TVY 1enua)
pPajw L1Zvy jenuLd
PajiuNT 01ZVY 1BJIUaD
PallWl] 07VY 18J3UaD
PaNWIY BOTYY 1213Ua)
PajlwI] Q7YY 1813u8)
Pajiul] gozZvY 1eliual
P2UWIN GOZVY 1enua)
PR #OZYY 1enus)
pRpw £0ZVY 1enua)
PaIWIN ZOZVY RS
PaAILLN LOZYY 1eNUaD)
palLWILT GOZVY 1enuay)
PAWI 66LVY JRAUSD
P @6 LYY 1€JUDD
Pl £6LYY jeNURD
PONWILT Q4LVY Jejua)y
Pl ALYV JBNUSD
PAUWE] b6 LYY 121U
pajlwN €41V jeAuI)
P2 Zolvy renuad
PaNLIT Lol VY 1eliua)
PSAWIT 061 VY 1R1JUsD
P 8LYY 1RIJUaD
Pallw] gg LYY jeuad
pajlun fg1LvY eRUa)
P 981LVY tenua)
Pa)WI GRIVY yesjua)
P33T pELYY 1eNUID
pajwn £81Vv 1e43ua)
pajll] ZR LYY 1eJ3US)
PaIWI 1BLYY 1eljua)
PRI B8 LVY 1RIUSD

Auedwo)

0F1S¥6
AN L)
FATAR ]
9ELLEKE
L5015¥6
00915+6
Q0L 15¥6
0LlLske
60ELSPE
1G115k6
S9FLSke
68LISKE
920066
69666
0L86b16
8EBGYYE
GS66vFe
8ra6kie
L8L6¥F6
9L16¥16
896616
L886¥F6
20866
£986¥16
£9L6¥r6
6696116
7896vb6
7896b16
SELGVIG
6566416
LZZLSP6
06LLGk6
90E15¥6
CLIISKE
8115¥6

Jagwny o)

PANILT 6/ LYY 12UBT
PAUWE] §LLVY TEAIUD)
pINWL 24 LVY RAIUED
P3UWLT 9/ LYY 248D
WL G/ LYY 121U
PSUWT #£1VY 1BAIUDD
P3UWLY €7 1YY B4IUaD
PSNWLT T4 LYY 43U
pajiwl] 1/ 1YY 1eluad
PAUWLT 0L LYY 123U
P3UWILT 6GLVY 1243uaD
P3UWL] §G1VY [BAUSD
PaUWLT Z91LVY 1BHU3D
PSUWL] 91VY BT
PIUW] §51LVY BAUBD
WY P LVY 1AL
PAYWIT £9 VY 123D
PaMWIT 79 LYY RAIUsD
PUWNT 19LYY RIIUaD
PajWI 09 1VY TRIILaD)
PaYWI] 66 LVY [RAIUSD
PaUWIET 8E 1YY R4IUBD
POYWNT LG IVY 1RAUID
PaYW 95 LYY 1BA3UD
PV G6LVY BAUaD
POUWI $G VY TEIBD
PaUWIT £6 VY 1B
PaMUWI 76 LYY 1BIIUSD)
YW LG LYY eI
PUWIT 06 LYY TRAIUSD
PAIWIT & LVY 1BIIUSD
PAUWN BY LYY TesIuaD
PANWLT [FLYY [BIIUS)
PAIWI] 9P LYY RIS
P3UWNT G LYY RIS

Auedwody

60L)5¥6
89G15P6
88616F6
LEGLSKE
S6ELEKE
OLL6VH6
6/96FF6
fAAL 4
Lelebro
1996bF6
S0G6¥FF6
SG96FF6
T646VF6
£9r6kF6
gsrorre
$008KFG
616Lkr6
DEBLFFE
vovivko
[Af 74 4
£6ELPPE
£9ELPP6
SLELFPG
ULLVVO
TLLivbo
A58 4 4
fgtin gl
955k
61ESHPE
LEGSkro
34344
8095kF6
BLESHPE
PotSry6
0OLELPKG

Jaquiny 03

PIUWLT LYY 1BIIU3D
PINWI LYY 1813U3D)
P} Zy Lyy 1RUa3
PAUWLT Ll YV 1RIUID
PaW] O LYY [R1U33
PaNWN 6E 1YY 1BIU3)
pPajiW gELYY 1BUaD
PUWR LELYY 1RHRUSD
PaIWN 9ELYY JRIIUBD
PIUWR GELYY 1RSI
PINWA FELYY 1RIUI)
PajUWL LYY (RU3)
PajlWN ZELYY 1eljua)
Pajw] | giyy 1enusy
pajNWn gELYY 1BUR)
PaWL] BT LYY [BHUSD
PARUWA ZIVY 113D
PR GZ LYY TRU3D
PRAIWL 6T LYY 1e1Ua]
PN $ZLYY TRUSS
PRUWDN £ZLVY 1BIIURD
PRUWN ZZLYY 1BUD
PAIWL] LZIYY [RHU3D
PWLT] 0T LYY TeNUE)
PAUWLT 61 LYV TRNUID
PAUWA 8LLVY TBNUID
PN /L LYY 1eNUa]
pajWN 9L LYV 1enuad
P #LLVY 1BNQUAD
PAULIN £L1VY jeUa)
paaWn ZiLvy jenusd)
pajwn | Livy jenuad
pajuUn] QLYY 11U
pajn 401 vy 181U
PAALLIN BOLVY 1B1IUSD

Auedwon

BEBO¥I6
EL69¥ V6
05896
0EBIO
0EL9FPE
6099kF6
yEGkFr6
LOFFFO6
L0LT668
¥SLLD06
8987668
G/G1668
£GZ1006
LL0L106
0BrE806
£2L2616
ZLITS16
ZLLTSL6
1097516
0£5Z516
£6¥ial
6EFISLE
GFETGLG
EHESLE
LH6V916
GZElIsle
BECIGIG
SFZISLE
06Z1616
1221616
PELGLG
9BEIGLG
FANA R L)
8ZEIGLG
G8LIG16

Jaquiny o)

POUWLT 201VY [BAUSD
PaWIT 90 LYY 1E1U3Y
PAIWET GO LYY YenuaD
PONWIT +0 LYY 1RIUSD
PRI £OLYY 102U3D
PaLWIIT ZOLYY BUID
PaINT LOLYY RIS
PONWIT VY TRIIUD
PUWET gVY 1R
AW GYY 1R
PAUWLT PYY 123U
PIILLILT TYY JRIUDD
PAILWIT TYY 1R
PAUWLT LYY 12D
POINUIT L7V 1RIIUDD
PANLWLT OZY TSI
PANLILT 6LV 1RIIUSD
PANLWLY gLV TRIIUSD
PANWIT /1Y TRJIU3D
PRI 9LV RS
PANLWIT GLY BJIUSD
PN #LY RSIRD
AW €1V 1RSI0
PANWLT ZIY TeIuED
POUWLT | 1Y 1RIUID
PaWNT DLY 1213037
PAjIUIT 6V 12U
pajwI gy 1ei3ua)
paNWL] £V 1B
PaNWIT §¥ [RA3USD
PajWIT GV [es3ua)
PINWLT FY [e13ua)
pajwI €Y 1eua)
pajWI] Z¥ (eua)
PIWL] |V TesIuS)

Auvedwor



6L1EPBE
1205916
6£06916
£89¥Gl6
o¥9FGle
ZEEFGILS
L1EpS16
TLLEGLG
000FS16
19LEG16
TL0EGL6
86LEGLE
LozrSLe
9L6EGLE
GOTZESLE
LIZESLE
8/87616
GL6T516
LLL9916
REGI9L6
6/E1G16
£079166
IE6L166
8509166
045256
8LLFTGE
PSETTCE
L0PTIG6
6881756
OFZ 1066
gLLI0S6
€LL 1056
7891056
0£L1056
6041066

Jaquiny 03

paWI 184 [BAU3)
pajwi pzg 1enusd
palwWL] 618 TeHUa)
pajwi] glg 1e.3ua)
pajlwly £19 1enuas
Dajll] 914 183Ua)
pajwn glg yenusd
PaNWI] {18 1RNUa)
pajwy €19 1enjua)
pajui] 719 1e.nua)
panwI] |19 1euay
panwL] O1g 1843U3)
pajWwL] 6g 1B13USY
pajlr gg 1eajual
pajwp /g 1enuan
pajn gq 1eiusy
payWwi] 6 1esuad
PaLWILT #g JRNUSD
pajwi] £g 12D
paliwi 7g 1edjusn
pajiuly 1g jenusd
PaMWIT EGEVY 18URD
PajNLL] ZGEVY JENUSD
PaNWLT LSEYY 1BNUDD
PajWL) OGEYY 1e3Ua))
pauWI] 6FEYY je1USD
pajW] grLvy 1.l
Pajl] ZpEVY 1eUSD
PINLUNT 9PEVY 1013Ua5
PRNWIT FEEYY 121U
PAILIN £EEVV 1BIIUSD
P ZEEVY 181UED
P |LEVY 1BUS)
PajlWIi 9ZEYY 1BURD
PAILLIN] GZEVY eNUaS
Auedwon

F0L1L0G6
991066
041056
0121046
9.28246
£60L0G6
9901056
7880056
2440066
0290056
£8E0056
7100056
796666
976666
€£LP0056
LPE00S6
£0EDOS6
£5Z00%6
6070056
00194¥6
£609.p6
G868LV6
I86BLPE
8684F6
BL68.F6
0868.P6
S968.F6
R66BLYE
LP6BLPE
EELOLPE
Y0791P6
9€29/v6
06192¥6
FLLIBKG
9k 19.¥6

JaquinN 09

PINWI pTEYY TBIIUSD
paWILT £ZEVY TRNUSD
PajWL] 7ZEVY Je1IUaD
paWLT LZEVY 1eIUBD)
powluE] OZEVY 12JaD
PaNLNT £1EVY JRINRD
PRI £LEVY 181U
PaWE] 9LEVY 1e1IUaD
PRI §LEVY 12IU)
panLI #LEVY ESUSD
POILIT GOEVY TEJIUDD
P3ITT FOEYY 18U
PaILLT ZOEVY 124383
LI 90EVY 122D
pajw SOEYY 1eljua)
PONWIT POEYY 1RIHIS)
PONWIT SOEVY 1213035
POWIN Z0EVY [RAUSD
PaMWI LOEYY 1eNU3D
PaMILLT GOEVY 1BAIUID
PRI 46ZVY 1241037
PIAWLIT B6TVY 1BIUD
PaluIn] £6EYY 1eUaD
paLLT 96TVY €U
PINWIT S6TVY 12N
PaLLT $6TVY 1RUBD
PajWII] E6TYY 183U
pajWI Z6ZvY 121U
PIWLLT [6TVY 111U
PalLIL 06TVY 124U3D
PaNWIT 487VY 1RSI
payWI gBTVY 81U
paNwWy] ZBZVY 1eIua)
oW 93TVY RIWAD
PAUWIT SBZVY TR

Auedwon

0L19Lr6
1609L¥6
1SLL8P6
LLG18¥6
FAVAR: 1]
BREILYE
DEE9LPE
8819.56
907946
BELILPE
8999/¥6
I E6LFE
LL68LP6
696846
£Z06/+6
FA74%:1 4]
EGBELVE
LEL18V6
8GBELYE
EPLELVE
6FBELPS
EL9ELPE
L69ELPE
6LLELPE
TL9ELp6
[ATAYA L)
LL9ELYE
LLLELIRE
GLLELRE
£89ELVE
PIIELYE
£99€1¥6
G69LLPE
GBIELVE
£99ELP6

13qWINN 03

PIILLL] PRZVY RIS
pajwil] £8ZVY jeNua)
papwWLy ZRZVY 121U
pauwWI] 18TV 123ua)
P2l OBTVY 1843usD
pajiwL] pLZVY JenUD
pajpuw] g/7vV jeua)
PAILL] LZTYY 1BAUD
PalWI] 97V 1RAUD
paliLy §/7VV 1BIUS)
P3N FLTVY 121D
PIUUAT £LTYY 184U
PRI ZLTYV 1BIaD
PALLULT {2TVV TBAIUSD
pallwi] gLIvyY RIS
PaJWI G9TVY 113U
PaWIN BTV 1813u3)
Pajun] £9ZVY 1@1u3)
PaUWI 997¥Y 1e1ua)
paywir G9ZvY 1eaua)
papWI PGZVY RIJUaD
pARLA €97V 1RIILIS
pajwi ZgZvv 1enuad
P L9ZVY 1es3ua)
PajWI 097vY 183U
paLL] 6GZVY 1RIuaD
PaiLL] §E7VY 1BNL8D
PaNLW LGTYY 1RIUAD
PRI GGZYY (RAAUIT
payir] GGZTVY 1e1usD
PalLLT $STVV TEIIUSD
PINLUN ESTVY 1RV
PAUWIT ZETVY 1RIUID
pajWL] JGTVY 181AUa)
Pajiun QGTVY 124D

Auedwor

6LLYRYG
10.¥8P6
PL9P8Ré
GEGYEYE
T9F¥aPe
LIBELKG
Iplelve
919LLF6
\WPLELPE
10LELVE
659ELF6
VYS9ELYE
0TLELYE
008tLP6
&6P9ELPE
099ELP6
96LEL¥E
B ANA L]
09LELPE
6ZLELVE
99¥19¥6
LI¥L9p6
vZELGPE
T0ELIV6
0¥ 1976
A4 £
8TELIVE
FATAR (]
6LE09¥6
6EDLGKE
866956
LP695k6
0L695¥6
GLB95F6
81695F6

Jaquiny 07

palWIL 6FTVY 1RIUD
pa1LWLT BHTVY 18D
pauwL) pTVY 18u2)
paUWL] 9PTVY 12USD
PajW] SHZVY 18U
PRUWIT FPTVY 10JIUS)
pajlw eFZvY 1e1USD
PARWIN Z¥ZVV 181U83
PaIIT |FZVY TBHUSD
pajLI OFTVY 1BJU)
PajlLL] GETYY 1RIIUID
PILNT RETVY TRUI3
PR)WIT LETVY 1B13U3)
pa1lLI] 9EZVY 1RIIUaD
paWLIT GEZYY TRJIuaD
PRWIL] FETYY 1R13U3D
PaWL] £EZVY 18USD
PajWIT ZEZYV 18HUaD
pajuLy [EZVY 1elue)
palWIL OETYY 1243UaD
PaIWLT 6ZTVY 183D
palwI §72VV ehua)
pajuy] £ZZVY 1813UaD
P3NWIY 97TV 1BU2D
PN STTVV 1BJJuaD
pauLNT FIZVY jenualy
paj £7ZVV 1B13UaD
Pa)WIN ZZZVY 1enuad
PO FTIVY 1EIUST
POJWI QTZVY 1elUSD
pPayWIL] 61ZVV 1B1UaD
pANWLT R1ZVY 18UaD
pajlwL] /1TVY 18u9)
Pa1ILLT 94ZVY 182D
PauWI GLZYV 1RIUSD

Auedwon



B£000S6
2660056
800056
881866
95E86F6
LgAX 4
091866
L9186P6
19086F6
B66L6V6
£0646F6
59186¥6
I808B6Y6
(137454
L0166
86696¥6
L6696¥6
AR 1
884666
¥LZGer6
b5LGEVE
G166
TI0L6¥6
900L6¥6
190/ 66
89066
8ROLGVE
LBOL6F6
vL0L6v6
6E0L6¥6
GEQLOYE
990L6¥6
ZEQLb6VE
819766
065466

Jaguiny o3

PINWI 99170 1B3US)
papLI 9170 1enua)
PaUWI #9130 1B1UID
PaI] 79170 1R1IUS)
P3UWLT 86100 1e1IUd)
PAUWET G120 1eNua)
paNWIT 951D TR
PaUWILT £617D 1enua)
PR 761D jenua)
P3NWIT 161D 12nua)
POWLY 051D 1BANAD
PANWI] &¥LID 1BAIUAD
PRI 241DD [R43U8D
pajWIT 9¥1) [esuaD
AW G¥LD 183D
PAIWILT #1DD 1RAUSD
PAYWIT €743 [BAUSD
PANWLT T4 1RIU9)
PawWL] |10D Jedua)
pajWIT o¥LID 1enua)
PRI £ELD 1BIUSD
PANWIL] GELDD TBAUD)
PANWE] PELDD TeAUDD
PONWLT ££17 [RAUaD
PANWIT Z£LDD 18IS
PalWIN L£1ID [2Aua)
paIWIT OELDD 1BAIU3D
PaNWIT 671D 1BAU3D)
PaWILT 71D 1EAUSD
paNwW /2177 1enus)
PO 97}7D Tenua)
PIUWILT 67100 1R
PAUWILT 77D 1eNIU)
PaWLT 171D Yenuad)
PAAWLT 07420 1ERUSD

Auedwon

£96L6¥6
I¥al6¥6
OLELEVS
90V LéevE
850L6F6
950L6¥6
£60/6¥6
Tr0L6P6
LEOL6YE
9r0L6VE
TZ0L6¥E
620L6¥6
L1666F6
£6P5EFE
9TrGoP6
0BVGEFE
Otis9le
ris9ie
675916
G/15916
6016916
215916
B0IS916
GB0S916
L06¥916
694¥916
166916
6505916
réF9Le
£199916
1916916
£775916
FlG9L6
9415916
5915916

Jagunp 03

POIWLT 61120 1RAUSD
PaAWLY 810D RIS
PAUWLT 91137 TesIUa)
PSUWLT §1L3D 1R43US)
PRUWILT ¥ 143D 43U
POIWLT £112D 1R43U9)
POIWIT Z112D 1BAIUSD
PANWIT LL1DD 1eAURD)
PAIWI 011D 1BIUSD
PINWIT 417D 1RIIUSD
PAIIT 804TD Te43U3)
PANWIT 043D 1843U3)
PIWWIT FOLDD 113033
paIwWI €017 1e1UaD
PANWIT 70437 1e43uD
PRI LOLI) TeI3US)
papwi 07) 1eus)
PauWI 613 14333
pamwWI] 813 1e1ua3
pajw 21D 1enuad
pajwL] 917 1eIu3D
AW G117 1R
PANWI F1) 1RIIUBD
PSAWLT €12 1243U82
PanWI 71D 1e1uR)
paIWILT 117 11U
PaAWLT 01D 1eAUaD
PaNWLT 63 183U
PaNWN 83 jesiuad
pajwL] £ jenua)
pPaMWL] §3 (esua)
oW 63 JeAua)
paNWILT $D 1241U3D
PaYWL] £3 1BA3UAD
panuw] 73 1eiua)

Auedwor

6605916
11P0G86
¥ar0G86
¥090586
061886
¥I86¥86
S096+86
1996786
6676186
£9¥6186
£9vBres
S9PEr86
OrZ6r86
Lrl6v8E
9958186
6068186
815886
65vBra6
CBFBYE6
PorarRe
&6Zrare6
LGRYRG
8686
¥198vRE
1688v86
998G
0L¥BYE6
66FRYE6
ELV8YBE
Orecsss
BOV8YE6
G6ERVRG
GRERVRG
IBERYRE
0568+86

JaquinN 03

pajwWy 1D Tesua)
pauwWL /6169 103D
palwWL y6.8d 128D
YW €684 1243
pPaWL £918d 1B7U3)
PalwWL] 81189 1RJW3)D
palwWL] /118d 121U
PaIWN 91189 121U
PaAWL] G| 1ag 1813U3
PSIWL] ¥] 189 180U
PoYWL] £1188 1B13US)
PaYLILT 71189 181U
oy 1)1ad 1enuasy
PaMWLT 0} 418G 183U
PalWIL] 60169 I
PaIULILT 80188 1213U3)
PAIWT /18] o1
PSIWLT 90188 12103
PalLLT GOLEG RIS
paWIT p)Lag 181U
paWIT £0LEd 101U
PIIUUF] ZOLEE 181U
POILILT 101EE 1813US)
PaAWL] 001ag 1213UDD
PaILLLLT 7899 1RIIUD
POIWLT |84Q 1euD
PO £/49 183U
paLWEY 8799 183D
palWE /99 feuad
POIWIT 9299 TE43U8D
PaWET 6Z99 1e43usD
PalLL $/99 1e43uaD
AW £/g4 11IU3D
pajwWIL] 7/8g B3
PaI L/g8 1eusD

Auedwor

L9F8FR6
TTrere6
6EFBIB6
69¥8+86
L1y8¥BE
1688186
0ZtLFB6
9LTL¥86
60¥FPR6
PirrrRe
IB6ZYB6
960tr86
LGTTYB6
9 LZres
2eL9¥86
LEVFIB6
LG/EERE
IBL6E86
£P9LER6
9£9€£86
OF9LERG
A4 3% 1]
819te86
979tL86
95/6886
965££86
678786
S0L7E8G
EELTF86
L646E86
SE9LER6
618ZE86
986786
19786
LPGTERG

Jaquiny o3

P 9984 1RIIUAD
)] G9gg 1BUaD)
PaUWLT #9998 R4Iu8D
PavWLT €998 124U8D
pajwr] 7999 1esuad
PaIWIT 19gg eIIuaD
pajiLI 75gg 1e1ua)
PRI LGEE TRAIU3D
POUWLET opgg 1R
P33WI phad eiIus)
Pl AEEE TRIUSD
POwWLT /598 TRiaD
POWT L£9E 1RAED)
paNwWI 97dg 1ei3ua)
pajlu] zzad 1Biauad
PawWL 1798 1RAaD
PajWLT 0Z8E 1R
PaIWIT 6189 TRAUSD
payWry 8184 1RiNa)
palWLy /188 12D
payWIT 9188 1RWaD
PaWYT G188 TRAID
POUWIT #188 TRASD
PoWLT €199 TRAURD
P33l Z0gg 121U
PaILLLT |1GH TRIIUSD
BT OLEM 1RIUED

PSIWIT 699 RIS

pawIr] ggd TRAa)

PSYWI £G4 TRIE)

PaNLWIIT 98 RIWD

PalIT GEH RSO

paLWI] $BY 1eIUBD

oW £84 1eUaD

PV 784 R0

Auedwon



L10L5E56
0045256
£6/5766
FAFATAS
0145756
89£57G6
8195756
LTLSTS6
£895756
6896756
0895756
8595256
9795756
95756
5P95Z56
68€9756
7879756
0729256
1129756
9879756
PLLSZSE
LE/6756
6495756
8996756
Pa9azG6
£91¥756
345 24}
G296766
15946766
0995256
61¥756
S60PTS6
0l¥bZse
4ird gal]
190bZS6

Jaqunp o)

PSILIT 67199 1e/3us)
PaWI #4199 1elIua)
PANWIT ££19 1@I3USD)
PaNWIT 7£19D fejua)
PO 12190 Jenua)
PANWIT 0109 (RN
PANWET 69199 jeNuUaD
PANWIT /9196 1ehuad
PaNWLT 69190 jenuad
PAULLLT $915 BNUsT
PAUWT 79196 1enuay
PaUWLY 19190 (enua)
PAUWIT 09159 12iUaD)
PAUUNT 66159 1217U30
AL 85190 YeIIuaD
PANWIT 5159 1213UsD
PaUWN 96150 10/3L3D
PaYWI 66100 1e13Us)
PANUNT $G 15O 11IUSD
PajwWI £5199 eI
palWI 75159 jEAUS)
PaNWLT 1§19 Jenus)
PAUWIT 05199 jenua)
PSUWIT 641D [enuad
PRI 8¥1OD 1eNua)
3L £F1DD 1enua)
PAUWIT 9¥1D9 (ENUED
POUWLT #+195 [enua)
PapWY] £4100 Jenua)
PIIIT Z¥1 DD JeNIU3)
PAUWN OO 11U
PaHWIT 6£100 1eNua)
PAJIWIT GELDD 1eNua)
PINWIT $ELDD JENU)
PAMWIT LELDD jenua)

Auedwo)

9B6ETS6
SIS
6L0FIS6
066E756
680FZS6
L6E9TS6
SLEETGE
£L0FES6
£Q/ET56
E6BETGH
LGBEZGH
TL9ELS6
T09ELS6
Z0SETS6
90.G756
G695756
8FLGTG6
L115256
£719756
6695256
¥695256
£894756
P80rZSe
LEIPTSE
GL0¥ZS6
ZoERBTI6
19458876
EEERBIO
PEERRTG
£9788176
09£8826
/610676
00876
¥L0L826
PL69RI6

Jagwny o)

PaILIT OF LOY (RIJuUa)
paWI 640D fRAURD
paywI §Z19D 1esua)
AW £Z7195 [RAU3)
paMWLT GZ19D Tenua?)
pajw $z499 feua)
pajwn £7199 [enua)
paywy] 7Z199 1enua
palwL] LZLO9 1enua)
paNwWI 07499 Tenuad
AW 61499 [BAUSS
paaWI 81109 (enuad
PINHWIT /1199 [eiua3
PIUWI §11LDD jesuad
PalWIL] §1199 1eUaY
pajun y1L95 jenuad
PINWNT ELLDD [RAUID
paNWIT ZLLDD Jei3uad
paNu {1159 |RiuaD)
palWL] 011O9 1RIIAD
PajLL] 60409 RIS
pawL] £010T RIS
papWL] 90199 RIS
PANWLT #0100 181IU3)
pajW 70109 1e13U3)

pajwWeT 079 1e13u3)

pajwe] 619 11U

palwi] 819 1e1USD

paNwyT 219 1eNnus)

P 91D TeSIU)

PRI §LD 11U

palwIT 10 113U

panwy] £15 113U

palW Z1D Je1Iua)

pajwL] |15 jeI3us)

Auedwo)

610.826
9T1L8T6
514826
900.826
PS698Z6
£169826
¥9.98Z6
¥ /9826
8419876
VL65BL6
Z4GRSR1G
6t09816
0965816
£IriRl6
6966816
§9£.816
6045816
L¥86BL6
res816
G68GBLG
L1L5816
£09581L6
L1816
5195816
9809816
GLEPBLE
891816
99I¥816
viorele
SgeZRlE
»187816
1811816
67L18Ll6
GLLI8LE
8711816

1aquinN 03

paNwWIT 019 1213U3D
PINLI 6D 111U
pajT 89 1R1U3D
AW LD 1R
palLLIT 99 e1ua)
PaLLLT §9 1R1IUSY
PANLIT $O RIS
paLLIT 79 1e13U2)
paILIE |5 1R1JUSY
palWI 074 181337
PO L4 11D
paywn g4 jenuad
pajwi] /14 1enua
paji 914 jenuad
pajLuI §14 Jenuad
pauWI ¥1d j1enuad
paywu €14 jenua)
pajLuI] 714 jenua)
pajwi |14 jeiua)
pajwiT ¢4 j1euad
pauwL] 44 1BIUaD
panwiy g4 Jeiuad
pawWL] £4 1BAUSD
pauW] 94 YRaU)
PSNWL] G4 TRAU)
YWY b4 TRV
PaNWIT £4 TRNUA]
PN Zd Teaua)
panuNT |4 1eus)
panw 73 1eajue)
panwnT g13 1e1ua)
panuwn g13 1eJiua)
pajuN £13 1B
panwI 913 Te1Ius)
paNWIT 513 R3S

Auedwos

1601816
#0186
Z0ELBLE
¥898L6
S0LZ8L6
964G
5192816
LFrL8Le
1ZLL8L6
6E118L6
£0TZI8LG
AT
8roi8Le
6960816
£199916
1269916
6959916
6£¥9916
EEE99LE
99916
1099916
0159916
689916
16¥9916
£869916
LE99916
8159916
16¥9916
£6£9916
EEF99L6
0579916
1265916
£900056
0056
18666¥6

Jaquiny o3

Pyl ¢ 13 yesuad
pajuur g3 jeauany
poywI 713 1e.3uaj
paiun 113 reauan
pauwn L3 jesiua)
PINWI 63 1RNUID
PaUWI 83 1RIUID
PoMWIT /3 TRIAD
palwL] 93 1eJUS)
pajwi 63 yesuad
PaWI 3 1eNUD
paNwr £3 JRUS)
PRI 73 1RWI3
pajl |3 enual
PONWLT 074 1eUSD
paywi 614 1enuad)
pauwn g1a 1843u5)
pajwy 94g 1enua)
pajw) G g 1enuan
pPajiWL] ¥1Q 1BJUSS
paawil g1Q Raued
P Z1d Tejuad
PaYWIT |1 1enuad
pajwy §1.Q 1e4jua)
pajuLy 6Q Jet3uad
pajluly gq 1es3uad
payw Zaeiued
pajw 9q 1eUS;
panwi &g yenualj
panwn] #q jeduad
pajw gq 1eAuI)
paywry (gyesuad
pajui 0123 1esjuag
pawIn 69123 1@AuaD
PIWILT £§123 18U
Aueduioy




FREBEES
€18LEE6
ZB9LEEE
EF60GES
BE605E6
LLEIEES
L6BLEES
PLBLEES
TICLEEH
LPSLEEG
9E9/£E6
E09LEE6
I88/%€6
01605€6
89ELLL6
WrrLEE
LZFLEES
LIGIEES
GOG/EE6
8LLLEEG
WPEGEES
£919EE6
VY8L9EES
96L0tt6
DEELEED
98ELELES
PaG67Ee
LLG6ZES
L1 TAY)
H8E67E6
LTE6TES
E£6Z6ZES
06Z6ZES
08ZLEES
EOLIEE6

Jaquiny o3

PANLIT LY 1eUa)
paNW) gLy 1213ua)
PINW Z1Y 123U
PIUWI 91 [RI3US)
POYWT G 121D
paIlWI $1) 1223U8D
POYWIT £ 1213037
YW 7L 12U
pauuN LiY 1enua)
PaNWLT Q)Y 1B
PaNWIT 6) 1R
P BY JRAUDD
PAUWIT £ enua)
pauwWI 9y Jenua)
PSUWI Y 1e1U3)
PR3LWIN b3t (RIIURD)
PANWN €Y AU
PaNwWN 73 [eAu3)
paNwIT | feiuad
PONWLT 02 1e3uBD
PANWL 6T 12U
PaNWL] BIF 1R
PINWY £LF 1R3US)
PEINWIT 91T TR
POUWLT G 1RAUSD
AW pUr JRAUSD
PaNWNT €45 enuad
PaAWI ZUr 00U
POUWNT LIT 1e3US)
PaAWIT QLT 1eIud)
PN 6T YeIua)
paMWIT 21 RJIUSD
PONWI 9r JeIua)
palw gF jeaua)
PAUWT b 103U

Auedwon

OF60LEs
£656ZE6
LZG6ZEH
65P6ZLG
L1E6TEG
8L167L6
€LI6IE6
6520676
6IZ0676
LET06T6
20626
BEZ686
6898826
1 1A
6EIRRTS
£8¥88Z6
6¥58826
DESRBZS
5.FBRI6
LLEBRT6
LIEBBI6
£0L88Z6
6£E88%6
16EB8Z6
£LT88T6
9.78876
90988Z6
LBEBBTG
Z0PBBT6
RE8976
1+E88Z6
9EERTE
90E8876
£7E8876
L6Z88T6

JaguwnN o3

palLIT £F 1eua)
pallWLT Zr jenua)y
pajlwiy 11 1esua)
pajwn pz] 1enuay
palwI] gL] JRUSD
pajwn g1 1enuady
paji] 21} jenuajn
pajuwi] Gi| 1eua)
pajWIL] #1} 1BAUAD
pajuI £ 1] 1RIUAD
pajlli 71| 1ejuay
PaILULT L L] Tes3UE)
pajlw gl enuad
pajw | 1eua;
pajn g 1enua)
paWL ] 1enua)
pajw 9] 1enuad
pajiW gl 1eIuaD
PapIILT ¢ jenjuld)}
AL 7] JRIIUID
pajlw | jenual
paILL] LTH 1RIIUAD
Pa}WL OZH 1RJ3UD
PajWL] fLH 184U
P LH 1RAUBD
pajuny L1LH 1esURD
paju 914 1epuad
paywn giH 1enua)
PYLUIT 1 H TRl
Pl €1H 1enuad
pauWI ZLH 1eIUa3
pajuny | LH 1eaua)
pajiu] gLH 1euad
PAIWNT GH 1e.Ua)
pajwn ZH 1enua)
Auedwo?y

B9TRRIG
6678825
8ri06i6
6158876
£158876
GR9GTG6
L¥95756
1696766
£/96766
0596256
0EOKZGH
trOrZse
SI6ELS6
BTHETGS6
6159756
PIEITGH
BRZITSE
21909256
66F9756
SHF9IS6
14 2 7AY)
9.59756
T6/97G6
6EPITGH
B1E97G6
1009756
LL89766
LTI¥9T56
L9P9756
L¥L9756
£009256
£9¥9¢56
[gaxras
6579756
065756

JaguinN o3

P3ULLT 9H 1RIIUB)
pajwr] GH 1ejjua)
pajywn pH 1enjua)
Pa}WIT ZH 1243U3D
pajwi L4 1eijuad
PRI B66DD 1RIW)
PaWL] 96600 TB1IUSD
PRRAUWN 66699 TRIWZD
P3UWIT ¥6600 [BJIUID
PRI €660 1BJIUD
PaIHLI] 76600 TRIIUSD
PaLIT 1660D [RUSD
PIILWLT 06609 TRSM2D
pajwr] 68699 1eliual
pajwi 179D jeuad
paywin gF7oo 1eNUay
PRNWN E7DD Tesjua’y
pajiwr] E7Ho 1enUad
P3UWE LEZDD 1AL
PSUWET 9£799 RIS
P23 §£79 5 1R1UAD
PaULILT $EZDD 1RIIU3D
PajW ££795 1e13U3D
PN TETDD JeHUSD
paaLWL] L£799 1enua)
pPaW] QEZOD 10U
pajl] 67700 Jeljuad
pajuul /7750 jenuad
pajw 97799 jelua)
pajlW] $ZZ99 1ejua)
pajul] €779 1Bj3uad
palw] ZZZ99 1eiwa)
P L7299 el
P33IWIT 0TZ99 18U
pajiwn 65799 1e.QUSD
Auedwor)

9686766
886766
2945756
8ZL5T86
GLZ9756
0985756
L6Z9T56
(A iTAT)
(¥4 1A]
16L5256
§945756
TLL5T56
DG/5756
fATATA
9EF9TS6
(4T TA)
6£79T56
IPBGIGE
8176756
6EL5766
GG/LGTG6
GELETGH
6¥T9ZG6
BTE6TSE
0966756
6¥65T56
L0BSTSE
86L5756
L5756
075756
£Z/5256
045256
6085756
8LLSTG6
£1LGT66

JaqUinp o)

paUWLT] §1Z90 1edlua)
PajWN §1799 1@1UsD)
PS3WIT G799 1Bued
P33l £1799 124u35
PaW 71799 181UaD
pauW 11799 1enuad
Pa3WL] 0LZDD TBIUD
PRI 60709 1BIUSD
PEUUILT ROZHD TeNUED
paUWLT L0799 181AUSD
PAWIT 90¢DD 184IUdD
PaUW] 50799 1enuad
PRUWN $OTHD 1RNAUID
PaUWA £0799 121U
PIUL] ZDZOD 1R4IUSD
pajyI 46109 1BIJUaD
pajlur] 8199 1eua)
pajiw] £6199 €U}
PANWILT 96199 jRIUA)
pPayWL] 66195 Jeua)
pajlwi] 6199 18U27
pajwy] £6109 TeJ1us)
pajwr] 74100 Tesjuad
pajwi] 16100 1ejua)
palwi 06109 1euad
pallin 68105 163D
PalLWL] §1DD 18IUD
PAYLIT Z1DD [BJIUSD
pajwr 78109 eus)
pajwiy 1g1no jeljus3
PINWT 08 1DO 181UD
PN AL195 eIUSD
P gL 1OD TeUBD
PRI 22199 1eljusd
pajiwry g£199 jenuad

Auedwod



BE¥0S06
L19L£06
169/€06
£948206
L6£59t6
GLLPIEG
88PF9Ls
[£iqiX.]
L8T¥9t6
15T¥9t6
991¥9E6
99FFILE
9LTIFILS
FLIPIEA
Lgir9Es
061¥9E6
IWrr9es
leth9ts
681LF9E6
T1879€6
FAd Y43
0607986
05£79¢6
S0LZ9te
£9079t6
0s1Z9€6
690796
G6079t6
00129t6
81179t6
G6079t6
A
0196
86+09€6
£1P09te

J3QWNN 63

Pajwn gn jesjued
PaRWI €N 1e3UaD
payluL] ZN Jedjua’)
pajuin |njeusl
PAUWIT 616 TesIuad
pajw 1S yesjuad
palWIN £15 1RNUID
pajlun 71§ eajuad
paju S enua)
paWL] 015 R1ua)
PayWIT 65 1eUa)
PAWI 8S 1.43U3)
POILWIT /S eIIua)
pajL] 95 yenual
P 6§ 123037
pajwry #S yenjuad
pajwn €5 enual
P21 1S jenua)
PaNWLT OZY 18Ud7
payw gLy yenued
PaAUIE] £1Y 1enuad
PIUWIT Gy YUY
paltwt] 1Y 12Us5
payWy ¢ 1y 1ei3ua)
P €1y Yesyuad
pajw Z1y 1enuad
paitur] iy eaued
pajWi] ¢ly yesuad
PAUWLT Y 1eNUD)
pajwty] [y 1enuss
PILWILT 9Y jeliuad
PRI #Y 1RIUD
P2 £y 1enuad
Pajllin] 1Yy yejuald
pajwn 0zt 1esua)
Auedwory

6GE09E6
66E09E6
&PP09ES
BFE09E6
1760986
vIr09c6
SOP09Es
68E09E6
PZEO9ES
B0+09E6
GLEO9ES
SRED9EE
L9209t6
90985£6
I9/85E6
¥5/85€6
8rL8GE6
£5/8686
P9G8GES
£p/35E6
0958586
978566
06GBSE6
Lp985E6
86985E6
L 698GE6
B0Z8SL6
CLLISES
L9L/GER
¥8695E6
8¥R9GE6
We6ISES
¥104526
Z669GE6
69895€6

Jaquiny 03

PaMWIT 61D YLD
PajWIT 81D eNURD
PRI LID 1eua)
pajWIIT GID) 1BIU)
pajwi 1D TR
pajywr £10 enua)
pauuLT ZID 1eNU)
pauwWIT | 1D 1BUaD
PaLIT Q17 1R1UD)
pajuwly 60 1e1U3)
pauWN g0 1eNua)
pajwILT £D 1eua)
pajuwi 9% 1euad
PajwL] gD |eua)
PNWIT ¥D eSS
pajwi] €0 1eWa)
pawl 70 1eiwa)
paqwLy 4B 1eaua)
pallwi] §zd 1eUs)
PaUWILY 61d 1B1IL3D
pailwil] gld Tenuad
pallwi £1d jenuay
PaUWLT §1d 1BAU8D
PaYlWI G1d 1e)Iua3
PalI ¥Ld 1043U2)
panwi €ld 1enuay
pajw |id 1@aUa3
palwir oLd 1eua)
pajwl] ¢4 jenua)
Pajw] £d 1B4U3D
paLu 94 1RU2)
panwi d jeiuay
pajwWL €d 1eNua)
PAUWIT Zd 1RJW)
Pa1WN Ld 1eHua)

Kuedwon

6B16FED
L¥BISES
91895£6
L799GE6
85896E6
B0B9GEE
£0B9GE6
60LTSE6
FEITGES
1942586
S906¥E6
44T 41
SZ06kE6
grl6Pes
DLIEVES
£L06PE6
9506¥E6
ILISEL
fAq X
LrB0SES
BLHTSES
147686
1G605E6
8ZLT6E6
¥0BTSEE
FRO6FE
LZLTCE6
PrLLPEe
IrTivEd
897LFE6
S9LLFEE
vLLLPES
69LLPEE
651LPE6
£TLLPES

laquny 03

panwy (7o 1eljua}
P 9zZo 1esua)
PR 10 184D
Py 910 1eljua)
PARAUWIT £1.O 104U
PANWIT 10 18ua)
pajwi] 1.0 1esuad
pINWn 10 18e3uad
papwil 710 1enuad
PN )10 TenU)
PRUWIT 010 1R4WRD
PIUUWLT £ 101USD
pajywy] 9O 1elIuSD
pRULWY L0 1eNUDD
pajWI] g0 jenua)
pajuIn] $0 1|3u2d
Pa3WR €0 1@ UsD
PaUWIT | O eHUSD
PaLIT OZN 181D
PRINLIT LN |RIUD
PAIUULT LLN 1eJ3u3)
P gIN TRIUSD
pajlUI GLN |RIT3D
pajWI] pIN 1RJU)
PAWIT LIN TeuSD
PO ZIN 1RIW)
payuy LN 1el3ua)
PaMWE] §IN 1ei3uad
P3UIL] 6N 1BIUSD
PRI 8N 1RIUD
PaMWLI ZN Tenua)
Pa3uLI] 9N jRIUD
PAINULY pN 1RIIUDD
PajlWi] gN je3ua)
papuwiry (N eAuSD
Auedwony

91Lrto
19LLFES
100LFEE
8860VE6
8960FES
£660¥E6
0660rE6
0s60vE6
£960¥E6
Or60SE6
PEBOSER
ZalivEs
0B6OFES
EL60¥EG
8Z60VES
G160586
BG60GES
PZ605SE6
8651¥Eh
9GZIrte
1Z01PE6
G860¥ES
£E60FED
61L68L0
£670FL6
1610¥E6
6800¥E6
G900FL6
LOB6EED
£LBAELE
08/6EE6
L900PE6
£200PE6
TL66EE6
9Z/6EE6

Jaquiny 09

pa3WIT LW |eUsD
PRI 9LW |BNUSD
Py Sl 1B1jua)
papWIy €)W 1u)
pawiL] 71w 1e1jua)d
PIWILT | IW 1eUSD
pIWI QIW lenusd
PRILLT 6W TRIURD
PaMWIT BW JeajuUs)
PanWLT /W JenIua)
PajwLT 9W 1R
PajLIT GW teuad
PALI bW 1213U3)
AW £W TRJUAD
PAUWILT TW Telud)
PajW LW 1eIu3)
pawL 071 1es3ua)
pajwi] g1 1enuad
pauwi Z17 1813uad)
papwy 917 fejusd
pajwy 617 1enuad
pajwn 17 1.43ud)
pajiwl €17 1e53u83
pauwn Z11 1enuad
PSWLT 117 1enua)
paLI 017 1RUED
pojWI] 61 1enuad
pajwin g7 jesjusd
pajwiy £ jenuad
pajWI] 97 ea3ua)
paywy 97 jenualy
pajWILT +1 |RIUDD
Py €7 1esuad
paYWIT 77 jenjua)
P OZA Tesue)
Auedwon



L LO9PP6
L6ELPPE
T6L5P6
BL6GEVE
£0L6HPo
R TAN L)
BOBZEFG
G65TEVH
009426
909.LZF6
BEOBIFG
0688ZFG
690626
S9062¥6
TreBive
69887F6
Z1062F6
yOEELko
LOpEEPS
79ZLthe
LBPEEP6
6IIEEV6
90PLEP6
T9EEEVE
TGI6TF6
L906ZF6
619/2k6
¥6062¥6
TE9LIVG
SL06Z¥6
919LTk6
05062F6
6V6RTYE
L506TF6
PEO6TYE

Jaguwny o3

POV ZPZZ 143D
panw 1477 \enuad
PaNWIT (¥ZZ 1133
PANWIY 6§77 101D
PANWLY §£77 1e4IUD
PAWLT €77 1R1IUST
pawwLT 9§72 1e13ua3
POUWLT GE7Z 1RIIUSD
PONWI) $£77 10IIUID
PaNWIT ££77 1213U3)
paWN Z£77 1e3u8)
P3UUNT (£72 1E1IU3D
palWI 0£77 13U
PaULLINT 6772 1EAUSD
oMW 8777 TeAuaY
PalWLY /772 1enua)
POUWLT 9777 1€433D
PaYWNT G777 TeNIUDD
P3UWNT $77Z 103U3D
PaUWI £777 1813U8)
PaYWNT 7772 BT
PaUWNT (772 1€1UD
PaUWIT 0772 1003U3D
P33T 6172 1eUaD
pajLWI gL77 1e3ue)
PV /172 TeSuDD
PaUWNT 9177 243
PaUWIY §177 1e4Ua3
PAUWLY $172 eua3
PIUWIT €477 1RIIUSD
WY 7172 esuay
palWL 1177 1esjua)
PUWLY DJZZ TRIUSD

PalWI 677 1RAUSD

WL §77 1e43u3)

Auedwor

8LERTVE
85£8TP6
069/2r6
L5062F6
9506ZF6
[R437440
6¥ L2006
£880006
990+268
9167668
99L7006
GTLT006
6675868
O/GELY6
Lirraes
615868
LAl
0¥0Z 106
vLLT668
907868
1987668
CBBZ668
6962006
00668
950806
LoEerye
1677006
089006
8686006
9P 106
LLZ6L06
079006
Te6Li68
1826406
190/668

1aquiny 03

PaUWLT /77 R13US3
oW 977 1enua)
PSWL 677 [eAUa)
P3UWLY p77 101D
PINWI] £77 124U
PANWIY 177 (eAIUSD
AW g7 TeJuSD
pajwNT /7 1e13Ua)
palw] |77 1BIIUSD
paluNT 617 1B1IUS)
PaNWIT €17 1RJIU3D
pajI 717 1R4IUd)
PAIWI |17 1BJIU3)
paluN 017 18J3U2)
PRI 97 1BAIUSD
palwW §7 1BI3UaD
paNwWLT £7 18IS
PalWL] BIA 1RAIUSD
AW GLA TR
PAUWI GIA TeUSD
PORWLT ZLA 1RAUD
paUWIY LLA TRNUDD
PIUWLY 6 1B1IUSD)
AW LA 113U
PaNWI 7A 1RAUSD
PaNWIT LOLXX 1e41ua)
paNW £1X 18403
P FLX 1RIIUDD
PAULIN £1X 18403
PAINT ZLX 1E4US)
PaLuI QX 1IIUSD
PAVWI gX 1RAUSD
PN £X 1IIU3D
PaIWI GX 1EAIUD
POMWINT bX 1RAIUDD

Auedwo?y

SLLTLO6
ShPEZ06
8968106
LLTLLTO
griLolé
EELOLL6
625616
L6TISLG
GGEFELG
¥ISTELS
LE69Z 16
69eFZ1L6
£L09868
0719206
6206106
1997006
LZ10L06
£5YB668
£758.L68
2668606
790006
GEOZ 106
8S0EL06
t00Z106
E1EL106
G00L668
eEL006
0825506
0girees
LSEPR68
£9tE006
L06T1668
£292106
LE9EBGR
0.£0006

Jequiny o)

PaAWIT £X 10138
PaAWIT 7X 1e4U8)
paaWI] X 1SS

PN ZLM TR3U2D

PALWILT GLM TE1IU)

PAIWLT LM 181303

PINWILT ZLM TEIUS)

PIIFT LLM TRIIUSD
PaILLIT BM 183U
PONLUIT ZM 18308
POUWIT GM 1118
PAWIIT EM 183D
POIWIT LM 1BJIUS)

POIMUFY JZA 1BIUSD

PaILWI] O/A 1813U3D

POILULT YA 1BI3US)

PO B9A 1813US)

P £9A T01IUSD
POIWIT 99A TEIIUST
POILWILT G9A TEIIUS)
PaJILAT £9A TeJIUS)
PEALIT Z9A 1E1IUDD
PAIWLT L9A 1813US)
PAILWL] 09A 1B43US))
P3ILLLT 6GA 1813USD
PaMWIT GA 1813U3)
PAIWL] GA 1013U3)
PAIIULT GGA 1BJIUDD
PRI PGA 1333
PAUNT EGA RIS
PAIIT ZGA 18303
PajILNT BFA 111U
Pl giA 1eIIUR)
P ZFA 1EUSD
PAILIT A 121U

Auedwo)

9967668
G9£8Z06
LE6T668
LS06L06
1688206
057668
Yrivilé
0660ELE
0460716
9LL6LL6
LSELLLG
Lr690L6
GES9/06
6LL¥906
5666106
£5892006
0Z0€006
FOBGOLG
0£76468
659606
9EC 1806
6907106
£¥60506
9L¥8¥06
6rv6668
1667106
8LLLLO6
6ZEE006
¥L9L006
SZLLID6
0076668
§769006
orerLie
6E16506
809£506

Jaquny o3

PIUWLT GpA TRJIUSD
palW] #1A Yenuad
PaLL] EFA (RIUSD
poIWIL ZPA 1RIUDD
PaHWIT LA 1R1JUs)
Pl GFA 11IUSD
PajWLI] §EA 1BI3URD
PaILWILT LEA JRIUSD
P3ILWILY LA jenUED
PaIL GEA YeIURD
PajLT FEA JeIUIS
pallwi ££A 185340
paNW 7gA 1eua)
PalWLY LEA JRQUAD
pajiwi] O£A 1RNUSS
pauwW 1A jenuad
paiw] ¥lA 1eued
pajiy 1A 1RIUSD
paWI] TLA 1RIUSD
P33y LLA Jequal
Pa}WIT A 1RIIUBD
P3N GA 121D
PIUWLT GA 11U
pauWL] €A 1R1IU3D
pajwil ozn yenuad
PaUWIT 1A YesIuad
paywiI] £1N 1R4IU3D
P 91N 1RAIUSD
pajwi] GLA 1e43ua)
paj] €10 1esgual
paywL] ZLN 1eAu3)
PUWE] 01N 18U
pa)W 6n 1€3U3)
Pajw] gn 1e3ua3
PajWe 9n .U
Auedwion



61965£F6
T0L6EV6
0EG6EPS
0ZS6EPS
T6Z6EPS
PYAX 1)
90t6EPS
9T956k6
obLaebs
§8940EP6
TE9SEPS
GBGSEYS
PO9SERE
2956EP6
YLLCEVE
G9GGEYS
gTeeeke
FPoLEEVS
YBSEEPE
GRI6EYE
7926tr6
PSZ6ERE
19Z6Er6
6EZ6Lk6
Lovathko
0155ER6
LaTAG3 4]
LIG9%PE
99LGEr6
[A33 4
0£8LErE
TLLLEVE
BTEGEPS
FAFAS Y/
Faqunn

Jaquiny 09

PaIWLT 06172 1R1IUS)
PaNWIT £8177 1eIUaD)
PAWI g8177 1BIUa)
paNwN /8177 111U
P3N 98177 TeJIua)
paNUI] §8177 TeIUD)
P3UNT $RI 7T 1EIURD
PN £8177 1e1ua)
pNWIT 78177 10J3U8D
PAILIT |B1ZZ TeAua)
PaINLIT 08127 1esjua)
P 671 ZZ TRAIURD
palWIT 87 1ZZ 12U
P ££}77 10D
PaILIT 97177 YeruaD
pPaILLT 67177 YeiIua)
PIINUIT p/ 177 1RIUID)
PANLIT 7/ 177 1R43UDD
eI |£177 Tel3ua)
PAINLILT 69177 1B13UaD
palwWI 89177 103U3D
P /9177 1843USD
PalWI 99}7Z 181U33
PauWI 69477 1013UaD
paNwI $9477 1e13ua3
PAWIT £9177 121362
paIWL] 79122 Je1Iua)
P2 19172 123U
paMWIT 09427 eI3USD
paMWL] 6177 1843U8D
PajWI 86477 1243U8D
paywWI /5177 18J3ua)
PaWLILT 95177 TRI3Ua)
PajWL] GG|7Z 18J3U8D)
PAWIT +G|ZZ 1RIIUD)

Auedwo)

0l1SEve
BELEEPS
LZLEEPS
05ZEEre
PLEEEPS
Wilek6
oBiEere
£10EER6
9BEZEPE
9962ZE¥6
GGHIERE
£G68IF6
PIBRIPG
L684T¥6
£L06T¥6
LELREVE
trLBTFE
LT9LTve
£L188IP6
966.LTPE
GOGLTPE
9LBRI¥E
91L06ZF6
065L2¥6
185/T¥6
869LZk6
PRLGERS
0055EP6
89ESERS
0GESERS
OEESERS
6GEGERS
S625EF6
9TIsERS
XA

isquiny o3

PaNWIT £6127 103U
pauNT 76177 1R1IU3
AN 16177 103U
PaLIN 06172 183U
PILWIY 65127 1RJ3USD
PaLLIT 8F|ZZ 18AU3D
PaIWIT [p}7Z TBIAUSD
POIWNT 9% 122 1eJ3UaD
paWK] GpL77 1@1uS)
PaINT 122 183U
PaNUNT EPLZZ 101303
palUNT Zp|72 Teljuad
paLWIT LF 177 1RJIUa)
PONWI OF1ZZ 1e13us3
P €177 TR1USD
paLWI] 9€ 177 1eI3ua)
PO G177 13U
palWIT pEL77 1eNU)
PaYIT ££177 100U
paNWIN 7§ 127 1eNUZD
PaIWIT LEL7Z 1RAUID
panlwI] OE 177 123D
palwL] 47177 18Ua)
palwI 92122 1843uaD
pajwI /7472 1043uaD
paywi 97472 1e43uad
pajWI 67177 1RI3USD
paNwYT $Z4ZZ 1I3USD
AW £717Z 1ei3ua)
paNWI 77472 1RIUSD
pauwWI 17472 13U
PSWIT 0Z4ZZ 1BJ3UsD
PSNWI 6} 1ZZ 18J3UaD)
pajw g1L177 10U
pawIy /1177 1eua)

Auedwio

6LIGERG
0915EP6
ShébEre
6L8FEVE
bE9LZFE
¥09LErE
L094TP6
£806Zv6
0888¥6
LT9LTI¥6
7906776
1206276
[A2%: 144
£64LTP6
686.7P6
[A:T4: 1AL
£90EEP6
[AY RN LY
fAXARD L)
9ILEé
£G1EEPS
LLL6ZP6
T806TY6
B09LIFG
6706TF6
9016ZP6
LLD6ZF6
£9062¥6
04L062¥6
8906Z¥6
109L2¥6
96.87r6
6E06TFE
LE06ZYE
VLLBIPE

JaquinN 03

PajWIT 91477 jeAua)
PaLIT SL1Z7 1eNu3D
paL pLLZZ euaS
pajlwn £L1ZZ 1esua)
PoIWIT ZLLZZ 13U8D
PN | 1172 13U
paNwIT 01177 1R3UaD
palLI 60LZZ 1e3uad
pajlwi] QOLZZ 1enualy
PajWI Z01ZZ TeAuad
Pa3WI 90177 1BAUID
panwI 60477 1eauad
PRI FDLZZ RN
PaYLIT £0LZZ 1RAIUaD
pajLUIT Z0LZZ TeNUS3
PaMWIT 10122 1RAIUI)
PAJHLIT 00122 1eUaD
PaNWI 6622 1e3Ua3
pajLI 8677 1e1IU33
panwin /672 1e13ua3
PalLI 9677 1243U3D
palwI G677 13uad
PaNWI] p677 101U
pajwI €672 1BJ1aD
pajwi 7677 12J1aD
PajWIT 1677 1043
PaWIT 062 1RIIUSD
PaNWYY 6877 TRIED
palwy] 89ZZ 18D
PaIWI] 2§27 13D
palWI 6§77 1RIIaD
PSMWIY $877 1D
paywy €872 10JU2)
paywy] 7877 1-JS)
pPaNWIT 1§77 1RSI

Auedwo)

PoE8Ive
T65LZP6
£85.7P6
06E8Zk6
9IrEEre
¥BILERS
65EEERD
EELEEYD
SEQEEVE
LL6TEVG
€976
609176
££062¥6
FAL Y. YA
LB/BTPE
L6SLTkE
£09.Zk6
8861706
98676
LEARZPE
L1976
GE6RTVE
¥oLLTv
0z88Ive
£69LTr6
L{B9LIVE
yIo6lre
GRGLIVE
8G26EF6
£526E¥6
¥BO6LYS
ELLEERE
4T TAg )
OEBSKY6
S1GLpb6

Jaquiny o)

P3WIT 0§ZZ 1841U2)
PAIILLT §/77 181D
paluY £/77 101U
PANLI §/77 1B
PaWIT §/77 1R1IUZY
PaNWIT /77 121D
paNwWI 7/77 1RJWSD
PaqwIY 1472 1243ua)
palWIT /77 1RIIUSD
PINLIT 6972 183U
paluNT 8977 10113
PaNUNT £977 18133
PaNLWIT 9977 1R13US)
PalLIN §9ZZ 12J3uaD
pPaNWIT 977 1B1JUaD
panwi £977 121IUaD
pajpL 7977 1213
paNw] 1977 183D
paNuNT 0977 18AUa)
pajuN 6677 124U3)
PajLLI 9577 1813U3D)
pae /677 1BIWSD
palWL] §677 1eJIUaY
paNwW §§77 1BJWa)
PaNWL] $77 1RIIED
PaIWI] £677 11D
PaNWI 7677 1B1UB)
paMwWIT LG77 TRIIUS)
PaNWI] 0§ZZ 1e5Ua)
PAINLIT 6FZZ 1e1IUE)
PaWI Z77 1e13Ua)
AW 9p77 1EIUD
POMWE] §p77 1B1UBD
paNw $H77 1eNua)
PANWIT €477 10433

Auedwoy




Z6805Y6
01609¥6
$0609+6
BG809F6
96809+6
S9809¥6
65609F6
Fr60sro6
L5BOY9Y6
0PB09+6
+ 18096
95685F6
I5685H6
£5809F6
00609+6
EFRO9P6
6£809F0
ZGR09F6
6V809F6
668096
G/B0%P6
¥6809+6
098096
LEBO9FE
07609%6
BP609¥6
L58096
19809¥6
GGBO9PG
8E609F6
688096
126096
B0
8980916
99809%6

Jequny o)

PANWIT OPGZT 1RAUDD
PRI EGZZ 1R1IUDD
PAUWI BESZZ 111U
P LESZZ 1811UaD
PO 9EGZZ 1B
PV GEGZZ 1eNIuRD
PAWL] PEGTZ 1RIIUST
PAMWI £E577 18JIUST
PAWIY ZESZZ 18U
palWI LESTZ 1RJIUBD
P 0£6Z7 1esIua)
PAUWILT 6ZSZZ 10I33T
PaNWI 87627 jeNIua)
P3N 7677 1R41U3)
oI 97677 Ri1U3)
P2 G7GZZ TR4IUSD
P3N $TSZZ RIS
paNWI £767Z 101U
PN 77577 1e4Iua)
P3N 17677 1RJIUT
paNWI 0ZGZZ 184U
P 615ZZ RN
pajILI 81677 1RIIUSD
oYW /1672 TRIUSD
PONWIN] 916ZZ 1RAIUD
ol § 1677 RI1U3D
PN F 1677 1R
PSYWINT £1677 1e3U5D
PAUWN 71677 1e1IUSD
PSUWLY 11677 1R13u3)
PN 1§77 18J1U3T
PRI 60S7Z 1843U3D
oY BOGZZ 1RJIUSY
P Z0GZZ 18333
palwI] 90677 jesiua)

Auedwos

52609¥6
Fr09¥6
8096
LE609F6
£E809¥6
IrLSkP6
6E95FP6
EP95PPE
Z195kr6
801916
6865¥6
9B6EEYE
1866tF6
£186tF6
£L986EV6
96+6EF6
L510¥v6
0oLokre
F695FF6
SLSGHF6
£655+F6
G9tOvF6
vy iGhr6
LLOOVYE
£G86EY6
(A4 3N
8566E¥6
9L66EF6
9GLEER6
EELEEVE
8596E¥6
LPLEEPG
LT96EYE
16G6EP6
PLGEERE

Jaquiny o)

paW] GOGZ7 1e0uad
paji #0677 1eiua)
PajWI] £0GZ7 1B1U3)
pajlwi] ZoGZ7 1enua)
pajW 10677 1enua)
Pl Z6ZZ7 1e0ua)
PN 16227 TeNUB)
PR3l 06222 1RNUBD
PaILILT 68777 1RAIURD
PaILWILT 88777 1eNua)
PoHWE 287227 1eNUa)
PaILLILT 98777 1eNUa)
palWI] GBZZZ TRNUSD
PajlWl $8Z2Z7 1eNuUal
P £R7Z7 1RIUDD
Pl ZRZZZ TejUa’)
PajWIY |B7Z7 TeNUIY
pajWI] 0RZZZ 1enua)
palWIn 6£ZZ7 1RIUSD
pajLlury /777 1R1Ua)
paaw £f777 1enuUany
pajiury 9777 1enua)
pajwn /777 1enuad
pajwi ¢/ 777 1ejua)
pajW £/777 Yenual
palwiy 74777 1eljua)
pajLLr /277 1eaIus)y
pajw /247 1eusd
Pajlwiy 69777 1R1jUSY
pajywil 89777 1enuay
pajw /9777 1euadd
PALWT 69777 1B1IUSD
papw 9777 1e03ua)
PallLIT €977 1R41U3D
polun 70722 1enuad

Auedwoy

LiPEERS
PePOERS
L9E6ERS
BRI6EVS
6LZ6EYE
6766tv6
9BLEEPE
Z000¥¥e
68G6EP6
6EFEEPE
TIG6EPE
99E6LRE
FARY-IN
OlE6ERE
£6T6EF6
L6Z6EYE
L6Z6ErE
66Z6t¥r6
ZIE6EVE
GB9G6VE
99Z6EP6
JATA R
66Z6EV6
0BS6EYE
LET6EYS
TLT6EVE
66BLEVE
0908EY6
96LLEVE
(XATAA
L191EV6
982646
SLL6EVE
09Z6tP6
G9T6EVE

1aquinN 03

pajlL] L9777 jenuady
pajlw 09ZZ7 1eduad
PUWEY 65777 101U
palwi] 5ZZ7 1enuay
pajwi f6277 1enual
palW 99777 1enuagy
P3UHT G677 1€1UaT
PR $EZZ7 181UT
PapwE] €547 1e3ua)
PaNWN] 282717 18U
PN LGZ77 1euas
PIUWILT] OSEZ7 1eUa]
P3N 627 10D
PAWT BYTZZ 10D
paywi f¢277 1enuad
PRAW 9277 18U
PaNWL] GFE77 1enuad
PRNWIT $#IZ7 1eUa]
PSUWLT £¥IZ7 10U
PUWI T¥T77 1eual
PIRWIN 1$TZ2 10U
PaHWN OFZZI 1BUa)
Pajl] 6£727 1RAUSD
pa)iWwi] 8£7Z7 1243ua)
paywIn £g277 1equad
PAWIY 9£727 1@4Ua5
PaWL §£7Z7 1@A3USD
Pa)lW) pE777 1ejuS)
PyWLY £ETZZ 1enu=]
pajtwi Ze7ZZ 1eiuad
PaILWLT LEZZZ 1e3UaD
PIILWIT QEZZZ 181U3D
pajLlu 67777 14303
pajw 7727 1eju=)
pajwn /7777 18302

Auedwon

£9T6Lr6
9 L6Er6
LGT6ERE
Iriotyro
LLT6ERE
FAX':1440
659PEr6
689FEF6
899¥Lr6
£99PLh6
9a9rEr6
FAYAXN £
GTreiro
0S1EERS
T61EEP6
£LG6EP6
65656EF6
1685PP6
0LTotr6
89766
PLTI6EP
WioLPo
LFT6ER6
69T6Er6
[AT4:11 4
6LIFERE
BLIPEYE
I89PEP6
PPOPErS
G69FEYE
FARRAYL)
Shieers
OrLEEYE
G9EEEYS
60LEEVE

Jaquiny o3

pajwiy 9Z777 1eNnual
POILWIN GZTZZ TRAUSD
PIRL $ZTIZ RIS
PRI £77Z7 10D
PaWIT TZZZZ 1e)IUa]
palWL | ZZZ7 1ejua)
pajWLT O7Z77 1B1U3)
pajlu] 41777 104ua)
PaNWIT B1ZZZ TRIIUD
pajlw /1777 yelua)
pajw] 91777 1enus)
paywi] #1727 1enus3
paNwI €1777Z 12130
papWI 71777 1Rijua)
pajuury 14777 1eauad
payuur i7z7 jeljua)
poI 60721 1e3Ua)
PaII 80ZZZ 1R4Iua)
pajwn 0777 1e4iual
Pl 90777 12.3uUaD)
RANIT 50777 18U3)
PRNWIT $QTZZ 1eua)
pajlwr] £0777 1B3Ud3
PalWIL] ZOZZZ 18JIU8)
pajn |0z727 1eljuas
POMWIT 00ZZZ 103
palwLy 66127 1043u33
PARWIT B4L77Z 1RIUSD
PN [61Z2Z 1RIU3)
PINWILT 96177 JRIUY
Pl G677 1R43Ua)
pajuwi #6127 1edjus)
Pl 6177 1RJUaD
PaHWIN Z617Z YRIUSD
PaUWLT 16127 101U

Auedwon



CELTGPE
09ZT9b6
9EBLIVE
QL1276
LEQTSE
L50T9v6
650796
1681976
LEBLO¥G
6L19P6
89L19¥6
12/19¥6
9E919F6
6LL19¥6
0991L9v6
1591916
61919k6
610E9F6
SLLL9YE
66919v6
8LLLOFE
69196
GZOEIrE
810E9¥6
878196
8/919¥6
6kLLIFE
T6919F6
9 L9re
01919v6
L]
SivL9be
8GEL9PE
0LEL9b6
£0079F6

Jaquny o)

poNWI 98977 181U
PO GRYTZ 1esIuaT
panuir] $g97z 10Uy
pajwI £8977 12AUS)
PaILIT 78977 1edua)
pauwWI 18972 1833
PayWI] 0897Z 1elauad
PANWIT 6977 1013UBD
PIINUIT §2977 181UaD
PaNWIT /2977 1BUID
paWIIT §/977 enuad
pauWI 6977 1RIIUI)
PN $£97Z TRIIS)
PaLYT £/972 10T
pauwi LL9Z7 1eJIulaD
PONWIT 0£977 1B1IU3D
paNuNT 69977 1N
PaNUNT 89977 1eNUaD
paNWIT /9977 1R3USD
paNWILT 99977 1eJuUa)
PajILIT §9977 1RIIUAT
P $99Z7Z 1R1IUD)
P23LLULT 79977 1RAUaD
PaNWE] 19977 1eNIUS)
paNWIL 09977 1BNU3)
PaLLT §5977 1eNnua)
paNWI 95977 (B4
PRI /977 |BAUD
PaIWIT 95927 1243UaD
PN GG9ZZ 1B43Ua)
PAYLLIT pEOZZ JENUAD
PaNWIT £6977 18U
PaWIT 76977 1e1IUaD
PaNWLT 16977 18NS
PO 64977 101U

Auedwod

LG6L96
OI8L9¥6
7E919v6
B6ELIVE
GL68GPE
0Zk15+6
GGELSPE
9trI9¥k6
SOLE9PE
6L0E9¥6
960E9V6
060E9¥6
L60E9¥6
OFBAGYE
06£19%6
SLEL9PE
9609%6
Gr609v6
890Z9¥6
T0ETIP6
26E6GYE
812656
411390
L1609F6
L0685¥6
Lr6loke
F9819F6
06685¥6
78064F6
YOLL9P6
GEOESPE
LE68GKO
TrR09v6
r1809%6
60809¥6

laquiny o)

pajLWIT §¥977 1e13uad
PSWIT 74977 18J3UaD
POILWIT 94977 JelIUaD
PN GFIZZ 1E1IS)
PRI $4977 121UED
paNWI £4927 1RJ3D
AW 7927 12IaD
PONWIT LP9Z7Z 18183
PaNWIT O¥9ZZ 1813037
PaLWI 6£927 [RIIUSD
poNWIT 8£977 jRnuad
PANWIT £€977 101D
paIWIT 95977 1enua)
PajLIN §£97Z 11D
PaMWIT PE9ZZ 121823
PO ££927 1R
PaILUIT ZE9ZZ 103UaD
paNWIT LEGZZ [BNuad
palNT 0E9TZ 1R1IUED
PRINLIT 62977 121387
PaINLF £7927 1B43U3D
PaUWILT 97927 1241U3)
PSUWI 67927 1RIIUSD
PRI $T927 TeNua)
PaNLIT £7977 TeNUa)
palL 77977 1e1iua)
PaNWI L7977 1ERUSD
PaNWI (7972 12NU2)
PaNWIT 61977 1243U3)
palWI §197Z 1843u8)
PSMLI £} 977 1RI3UaD
PaNWIT 91977 1e1jua)
PANWKT G 1977 121UaD
AN 1977 1B1USD
PONWIT £1977 10U

Auedwon

Z0R09¥6
LLLLGYE
0EROGYE
GLT65PE
SZB09F6
L6L09F6
L6L09v6
L1B09%6
9080976
£EB/09¥6
£6£05¥6
69£05¥6
96P65P6
6Zr65P6
EEE6GPE
PLLOGYE
6206676
6L06G76
20Z65P6
0£065¥6
8G68GF6
00686
YaRO9Y6
8rR09+6
698096
188096
61609F6
GG609F6
9/809F6
§1609F6
FORDOYE
296576
996576
GG5656
5896576

saquinp o)

P 71977 1RNUSD
PalLLI L1977 jenua)
palWI 01977 124US3
PajWI 60977 1841U3)
PayWI] §0927 (RIS
paUWIN 20977 TRIIUED
oMW 90922 1BNUSD
P3N GO9ZZ 1RNIUE)
PN $09ZZ TeNIUED
PO £09ZZ JENUD
PaYILLI 70972 1ENUZ)
paMWIT 10977 18D
PaWIT 0097Z 183U3)
pauwIT $6622 1RIIU2)
payl] 86577 1eUSD
Pa3ILL 26677 TBNUR)
PaILNT 96627 10NIUS)
PANLIN GAGZZ [EHUD
PO #6577 1ENUZD
PaNWI £6577 12U3)
PoIWIT 76672 1B4US)
PoUWI 16622 1843Ua)
P3UWLT 06677 1BIIUDD
pauIT 69577 12T
pajiKY /8677 1RIIU)
POJILI 98577 1213Ua)
PapL GgG77 1RIILSD
pajwI pRS7Z 1RIILAD
PSNWYT £85ZZ [RIIUED
PIWWIT Z8GZZ [RIUSD
PRI JETT TERUSD
AW 08577 1ENUSD
PANWNT 6572 TRAUSD
AT §/G77 1BHUSD
AN £/G77 TRNUSD

Auedwo)

[44194]
LGEBSKE
[43.19.4
Pri6sre
920656
8EPL9P6
LBELGFE
OreRSI6
9Zv L9r6
FoELIPE
¥OEL9F6
£6EL9VE
WELIPE
LTAY)
PEELOPS
6P
LoPeSk6
[A4Y. 10 0]
0BL6SP6
G6186k6
96856
£0L66P6
LEBOIE
20685k6
95809+6
68019v6
61609F6
T601L9¥6
L6019F6
ZES09¥6
e ey g
Pra0Irs
LT609E
0£809F6
¥1609v6

Jaquny o)

pajl 94677 1213uaD
pajlwL] G/G77 RJIUID
PaHW 2677 1R1UID
PaW €£677 1R13USD
Pl Z/677 1Bljual)
PajwW 1LGZZ 1R4US3
pajlw pLSZZ 1B3ua3
PRIUUY 69577 1RIUSTD
PajlulT 9677 1B1juad
PalWI £9GZZ 1040
Pl 99577 1euad
pajLWwi G977 1eJus)
papwry $9627 1enus’
pallWL 79677 181U
PRI 9577 |RIIUSD
papwI] 09577 1013Ua3
PRI 66677 1213U3T
pajwi gaG7z 1243ua3)
paw L6877 1e4U3)
P 9677 TRIIUD
pajw) Ge677 1enued
pap] $G677 Tenuad
pajlw £6GZ7 1enuUa)
PN 26677 1ejuad
PN L5677 YeUS)
Pajiw) 0GGZZ 1eua]
paj g¥S77 121U
PaWLT BPGZZ 1RAUSS
pajwi pSz7 1eajuad
PaIL] 9677 jeljuad
PaWN] EpSZ7 JeNUaD
PR #PGZ7 1RNUSD
paaIUL] £FG77 1RSIUD
pajlun 7¥577 1e4jus)
PaRIN 1HCZ7 11U

Auedwo)



98618F6
ELZLLvE
FRLATA
arLive
L0TLLVE
ERTLIVE
FATAYA L)
0ZELLYE
9GZLLVE
[ALAYAL]
0ZZiive
0EZLive
SOZLLVG
OLZLLvG
POvLLve
GEELLVG
9ELLr6
L0ELLPG
6LTLiFE
OPELire
9ZELLPE
€6LLLkE
WTlire
GSZ1Lr6
9ET0LPe
£8Z0LF6
LLL0Lip6
£5704k6
1GT0LP6
1000216
£600LF6
80869+6
LEBEOYE
£GL69%6
SEBEIFS

JaquinN o)

PaYWIT DERZZ 1BSIUDD
POHLILT 67877 TRJIUDD
PSHWIT 87877 12430
PaUNT 67877 1B4IUDD
PaHWIT 7877 1BAUSD
PoHWIT €787 1B4IUSD
PIWIT ZZRZZ 1RIIUD
pavWI] L7877 18IS
PaLWIT 07827 1RAIUSD
PaYWL 61877 12103
PAYWI) 1877 100033
PN 1927 BT
PaILWI] 91877 103U
PaIWIT 1877 Ye)ua)
P3N €1977 e1ua3
palWI] 71877 |e3ua)
paMWIT | 1877 Yenua)
oUW 01877 1813L3)
POIWIT 608ZZ 12J3ua)
PRI §087Z 1R13La3D
PaINLLT 0877 1213
P 90872 1243US)
P GOFZZ 1BAU8D
PRI $0RZZ 1RIIUD)
PO £08ZZ 18JIUSD
PaWI 70872 1R1ILD
PaINLLT 10877 1RJIUa)
PMWLT 00827 18433
PAMWLT 66£ZZ TEJIUDT
POMULHT 8677 181IUaD
POUWN £6/77 1eIUa)
POMUIT 96/77 RIS
PONWT §6/77 1B1IUSY
PAUWI $6/77 1013037
PaYWI £6/77 181U

Auedwos

£9469P6
90669¥6
09L69F6
P6969P6
666896
£9/B9¥6
SL98916
0698%F6
969896
919896
019896
6¥989F6
619896
109896
0R68%6
31889+6
vL689Y6
189896
26989¥6
59989¥6
9658976
£6689F6
£0989F6
E1989¥6
[AY4:y 4
049396
L9896
LLIBIK6
9/989r6
Fa989¥6
0£989F6
665896
88589P6
L0L89%6
Cg9R9v6

Jaquiny 03

panwr 7677 183ua)
panW L6277 1e3U8D
PaNWLY 06427 1843UD
palWIT 68477 1@13Ua)5
palwL] §8/77 1843ua)
paInLL] /8777 1BIU3D)
P 98477 1@J3UaD
pajw] 68/77 1edjua)
PaMWIT #8777 1RIILUID
PaWIT €8/77 1eJ3Uad
P3UWIT 78/77 1€3Ua)
paNwWL §8/77 1RIIED
Pa)WI 08/77 1R1iUa)
PaUWN 6//77 101D
pSNWI 8//77 1BAIUSD
pauW £/477 1enU35
PaUWET 94477 103U3)
PARUWY §4/77 1003U3)
PN ¢/ /77 10D
payWI ££/77 Yenuad
paMlw Z/£77 1enus)
pauwI L£/77 1e3uad
pauWI 077 1e13Uad)
pauWI 69£77 1R43UaD)
pallwi §9/77 1esjuad
pallwi £9/77 \ediuss
pajuLY 65477 1Rluad
pa1uby $9/77 Yenus)
pajlw] €977 1enUa3
PajW] Z9L77 Tejua)
PRILWILT 1977 12U3D
pa)lWi] 06477 1eua)
pajWL] 66477 Teljuad
PRIl §G/77 1R1IUDD
PRI £GZZZ 181UDD

Auedwory

0998976
E9989¥6
069896
866896
80989+6
GI98%H6
9896
L1989F6
905£9+6
TLbPE9rE
S6EEE
95kEI6
EBEEIFO
LTLEI6
£LIEI6
ELIESRE
¥ZLE9ve
BLLEIVE
L£0T96
£90€96
[AX %)
¥G0ESH6
ZS0E9¥6
ELOE9F6
6Z0E9F6
EZ0E9P6
LE0E9F6
120E9k6
SH0E9F6
PROLIYE
050E9¥6
£P0E9HE
690£9F6
£50E9¥6
¥oLore

JSquinN o3

pajw 96,77 1B3U2)
paalui §6/77 1edjuay
Pa)WLT p6/77 1RIIUSD
PajiWI] £G/77 1e3U8)
pajlln 7677 1Bijua)
P 16/77 1ejuad
pajLW g6/77 1euad
palLl 6227 10NUST
pPajW gpL77 10U
payiun fp /77 1eljual
PRI 9pL77 1RAUST
pann Gp2Z7 1ehusd
PINWI #1/Z7 1RIIUSD
palwiy £p/77 1013U3D5
paWn ZpZ27 1enuad
panwl Lk/77 1eua)
PaIWI OF/7Z 1RV
Pajlwi] €77 1B13UaD
PRI BELZT 1eUa3
PRI £€477 1RIUSS
PaWL 9E/77 121IUSD
PWLT GE/77 181IURD
PAIWN $£/77 1813U3D
Pa}UILT £5/77 10J3UD
pajwi Zg£77 1843us)
pajun Lg£77 1enua;
pajiin pg/77 yenuan
palWI] 67/77 1RSI
pajlwL] §7/77 1e13UaD
payu L2477 1’NUa)
PaJWIY 9ZLZZ 1BAUDD
P2y 67/ 77 1eUaD
pajlin $2/27 1euss
POILWIT £7427 1R3URD
POIWNT ZTLZT TR

Auedwon

OPOESFE
07096
PEOEGPE
LLDE9P6
L80E9%6
¥I0£9K6
6r0E9Y6
090£9¥6
OEIP6
L90E9P6
BLOE9¥6
SSOL9v6
0toE9r6
FELEIVE
LB0EIPE
£80€9t6
B90£9¥6
£5089¥6
880L9+6
&EOL9P6
90E9vE
LT0E9¥6
6LLEIKE
GETTIF6
FOETH6
¥60T9v6
181T9¥%6
S/0T9v6
LLLT9VE
L6696
16619¥6
886196
Gl6l9¥6
BEIZ9P6
650E9F6

Jaquiny 03

pajwI L7/77 1enuad
pajlwnn 0z/77 yenua)
PajlWI §1/77 123U8D
P 81777 1013U3D
Py £1/77 TE1LS)
PAUWI 91477 1eUd)
Pyl G1/77 1enua)
pajwn ¥1/27 1enjuad
pauWIT £1£77 1RNUDD
PaYWE] Z1/77 1BAUD
PS3WT L1222 1ehUs)
PaUWIL 0LLZZ 1eNUDD
PaUW 60427 121U
Pallwi] 8077 1edjue)
P L0477 1BAUSD
P3N G047 101D
pajlw 60477 1enuar
pajlwii] $0L77 180U
PRHWIT £0/77 YeNIUDD
P2l Zo/27 1enua)
pauwr 1077 1e1IUad)
pajwi] 00/ZZ 1243ua)
pajlwy] 66977 1213ua)
palwr] 86977 1243U3D
paALWLY £6977 1RAUSD
pallWI] 96977 1e1jua3
PajlWi G69Z7 183Ua3
P3N #6972 1@13U85
PaILWLY £6977 18JIURD
PajUL] ZR97Z 1BIIUBD
payuiT 14977 1€3Ua)
paliwI 0927 1843UaD
paNWIT 68977 1R1IUY
pajiwr] gee77 1eual
pajiuwiT /8977 1BUa)

Auedwony



1681586
GLTTG86
6517586
511586
LEE1GB6
BF0ZGBE
$Z02686
0LETERO
A AS: L
SEETGE6
906£686
08B/1586
PoLZE8
¥97zage
SG¥1686
9681586
BETILBG
£6ET586
00tElSe
TLEELS6
BLEBDSE
ZL18056
5918056
0056
BLP00S6
¥ZI0066
L6¥0056
£620056
¥ar00s6
BLEBEYE
ERLBEYE
LTE86P6
8T186K6
%0186¥6
96ZR6F6

Jaqunp o)

pajwi] g1 sdwa) yewsnpuj
pajwi ) sdway yeussnpu)
panwi 91 sdwa| yeusnpy|
pajwiT §1 sdwa), 1epsnpy|
pajuN] 1 sdwa) YeLysnpu|
panuun €3 sdwaj yeu3snpu
pajuun | sdway) yeLnsnpu)
pajlill || sdwa) jeLnsnpu)
panuwi o} sdwa) yewsnpu|
pajw ¢ sdway 1eLIsnpy|
pauwi] g sdway jeuisnpul
pajwn £ sdwa yeLisnpu|
papwi 9 sdway jeuIsnpul
pawy] g sdway jewsnpu
pa3wi] # sdwa) jeuIsnpu|
pa € sdway jepisnpu
paalui Z sdwa jewnsnpul
paw | sdwa yeuisnpy|

PRNWIT 69622 JoAU3D
POIULT /9677 JERUSD
POUWIT 99677 1B1IUSD)
pPINWIT 59677 B1IUDD)
pajwI $9477 1e1juad
PAUWLT £9677 1€AUS)
PANWE] 79627 12AUS)
PRINT 19677 RIS
PaIWLT 09677 JRIIUSD
PaNUNT 46677 1EAUID
panuny o477 1enuad
PaNWI /5477 1BAU3)
PaNWI 95677 BSWAD
P 65677 11U
PANWLT pG6ZZ 10U
PRI EG6Z7 10AIUID
PIINLIT 76627 10NIUST

Auedwon

¥lélaké
SE8/6F6
Z18L6k6
SLLLEVG
666L6V6
Z9056v6
66056¥6
PZ0G6VE
t£/8P6b6
pi8b6P6
269¥6k6
899¥6F6
099¥6¥6
LL9VEPE
SESPEVE
06156¥6
6E0G6F6
L10G6¥F6
0SZE1S6
LGBYPER6
69LF6F6
PROVEPE
74054
OF9rere
TL9¥6P6
Sr9L6k6
9€8/6F6
6GZL6V6
YrELeve
S0ii6¥6
£8046V6
BE0L6V6
£90L6¥6
861G6F6
866V6¥6

Jaquiny o3

PaMWIT 16672 181333
PaNWI 0G67Z 1243U23
PINWIT 6¥67Z 184303
POMWET /677 1813083
PAAUWNT 9p6Z77 TEIILISD
PaWIT G627 1R1UED
PANWIT ¥+677 1R1Ua)
PONWIT £4672 121U3)
palwi] ZpaZ2Z 1ediUal
paWI |p6ZZ 1@IED
AW OV6ZZ 124Ua3
P3N 6£672 T043UaD
PINWIT €622 BUSD
AT ££677 1B1IUST
AN 9E62Z 1RAUAD
PalILI §E6ZZ TRAUE)
papWI YE6ZZ 12IUS)
PajWI ££677 124D
PaWI] ZE6ZZ 104aD
PONWIT |£67Z 12I3US3
PaMILIT OF6ZZ 1843U8D
PO 67622 124U
paqlwin g76z7 1euan
paWN /7677 181U
PaNI 97677 124337
PaMWI 67627 124333
PaNWIT $767Z 121307
PSILNT £767Z 1813U23
PaIWIN 72677 181Ua7
paWIN 07677 1R1IUa)
PAMLE] 61677 TRIISD
PaMWI BL6ZT 1RIIL2D
PIUWLT 9 [6ZZ Te43te)
PaIWNT G677 TB1UDD
PANLIT FL67Z 1RIIUD

Auedwo)

260566
Bvere
Ll g
6Z9P6¥6
L89F6¥6
TI96P6
PaoPere
88006F6
PLE6BYE
LL668F6
29006¥6
78868¥6
£E668F6
86.L68¥6
4: 13434
88to8re
LLp68PE
role8ro
¥rLegbe
0t068Y6
086886
62068¥6
61068¥6
£Q068¥6
6006876
L£068%6
690686
BOO6BYE
0068+6
01068¥6
68688F6
6016816
[816876
OrlLe8re
8rI6are

13qWnN 03

payw] £1677 183U
paILWILT L1672 10JIUDD
palWIL 01677 1R1IUAD
pa)W 60627 1R1IU37
PANLN BO6ZT 1RIIUSD
paawn L0677 10a)
Pl 90677 1243u93
pajun G677 123Ua3
pajn ¥06Z7 121IUSD
pajLI €06ZZ 184U
paiwin Z6Zz7 1e1juss
P33T 10677 1RNIU3)
P23 QD6ZZ 18U
PRI BEBZT 1RIIUIT
P2 96877 101U
poywI] £6877 124U97
panwi] | 6877 1R4USD
P 68877 1R4IUSD
PRI §RRZZ 1eJjuUa3
Patn) 98877 1esjua’
PajLW FBRZY 1RIIUSD
pajWIT £8977 101U
panwi 78877 1enued
paNwin Lgg77 1eijua)
pajw] 0887z 1eiua;
palwIy 6/877 1041U83
pajlun g/877 1esjusl
pajlwi 877 10D
PalWIN 94877 1e1U3)
panw 64877 1843U33
P2l +/877 jedjuad
P £/977 1RAUS)
paRurT (/77 (24763
P2 0/877 104U
palwn 9877 1eiualy

Auedwony

LErH8F6
6I¥68¥F6
ZLEGBYE
02Z68¥6
£0E6SPE
B1168%6
£706876
08068F6
99068F6
PLOGRPE
£9068¥6
L9068¥6
9L06846
GR6RSPE
8TIRSYE
G0648%6
rrRI8YE
LITLRYG
GGLLBK
P8k
BILL8KG
E998b6
9£998P6
S08S8KE
Ly958k6
00958%6
98648F6
EPGL8FE
8975816
GLIGBYE
0L058k6
PELGRYE
G9058F6
LO0S8¥6
6rovare

1aqunN 03

powwWI 89877 12433
PYWIT 29877 1RA3UaD
PAILULT 99877 1843USD
P3N GI87Z 12I3UBD
PaMWT #9877 1R43UAD)
PalWI £9877 184D
paNWIT 79877 JEAIUDD)
PalWLT 19877 TRNIUS)
PaNWIT 09877 TRUST
PaUWIT 66877 JRIIUa)
PaNWIT 85877 {R13UBD
PSUWIT £6877 1243U3)
PaAWI] §6BZZ 10133
PO PGRZZ TRNua)
pajwNT £5877 1eNUsD
paNwWI 76877 183U8)
palwe 16877 121ua)
palwWIT 05877 1213Ua)
PaUWIT 64877 105IU3D
palwWIT §¥g7Z esua)
PaWI /877 JENUa)
PN GFRYZ 1243UID
PoMWLT FFB7Z TeAua)
PaUWIT £PE7Z 1033
pajuI] 7¥§77 1enuad
oUW 1877 TRiIUa)
PaNLIT O¥BZZ 1ERUED
PSNWLT 6£877 1843032
paLIT REEZZ 10U
paUIT f£877 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT 9£877 [eNUS)
POUWIT bEQZZ fenua)
PIVURT ECRZT 1EMUa)
PalWIT 7£977 B3
PaNWILT LEGZZ 1RIWSY

Auedwo)



LLEQSB6
66£0586
650686
0EFOSRG
210586
6ZF0586
GEFOGRE
Z8E0GRE
98£0586
FOrOSR6
SkPDG86

Jaquiny o)

PSILT 09 S3AIAS (10JARg WwQ
P 65 SIDIAIRS 10lhed g
PSILLT G SADIAIAS (j0.ARY WD
PajiwL] /G sa1Auag Jjouked Wwp
P23 §G SADIABS Yjouked WwWQ
pannul g sad1AIBS 101K 11
PANWLT G S3DIAIIS Yj0dheg uwg
P23l £ S3)A95 Tiouked WWIQ
paIWL 75 52D1AI35 N101ARd IULID
pajuuL] |§ sad1Alag (10IARd WO
PRI 06 $a31A425 Yjouhed LWwo

Auedwon

600586
960586
ZL¥0se6
L6¥0586
¥or0586
180586
61P0G86
0Zr0a86
8/b0586
56£0586
06E0586
LPP0SR6
£E¥0G86
GLy0586
LOP0SB6
£6£0586
LOv0586
B0¥0586
£LE0586
9T0G586
610586
¥6t0686
96E0G586
rZrosgs
L0586
£1¥0686
£E0V0586
99£0686
69E7E96
6¥GLEYG
0€ZZE96
9661896
L£99796
¥8.9796
1698796

Jaquiny 03

PRI 6 S3D1AIFS |10IAEY ILWIO
Pajuul] g Sa2lAJSS T10IARY lLWQ
PaNWIT [ $3DLALSS N10JARY UL
P31 9F S321AI95 N10IARY 1UWIG
PaWLIT G S8OlAISS |10JARY lULIQ
PAIWI ¢ S3DLAISS |10LARY UG
PaUWIT £ 58014195 J10hBd IUWIO
PaLW T S3D1AUB5 T10JKR IUWQ
Pa1WLT L S3IAIDS Jj0skeg [ULD
PAUWIT OF 59014135 Yj0akEd 1UWID
PaWILY GE SaMAII5 110JAEd lUWG
PajIWILT QE S3DLAIBS N104AR lUWIG
PaMIWILT L§ SAILAIBS 104AR LLIWIG
P31 9 S3AIIS Tj0UkRd lUWD
Pa3IWI] G SALAIBS (J0JAR LIWIG
PILILT £ S321ABS 1104ARd LUWD
PRIIWLT £ $3DUAIAS T10.AE lUWID
Pa3IWI 7€ S3ILAIBS 1j0JAed 1D
PaILWIT LE S35LAISS |J0JARg luLig
PajlLI OF S3DLAISS (J0LAR ULD
PSIIT 67 $221A195 [1044R UWID
P L7 SaD1AI35 [T0JARd 1ULIG
Pa1W 9 $0LAISS |0JAR lUWID
pauil §7 SaoLAlRs 104ARg lULIQ
PaIWILT #7 5331135 |10.ARG ULIQ
PaWLT £7 5301435 (j0.ARd UWQ
pajuu 77 sa31aia5 Y10Aed lULD
PAILILT |7 S3D1A13G (j0.AEd LUWIQ
PaILIET ¢ Sa31AIaS fjo.REg tUWQ
PalLI] G $331AI35 110.ARd IWWQO
PAUWI | S321AIAS 10AE] WG
P31LWIT 1 5321A135 10,484 1UWQD

pajlwil] 6 SaJIAIRS N10.AEd IUWIG
PN § SBolAISS Y10JAed ILULIQ

PBNWIT G SBLAIAS 110JKEY WO

Avedwon

¥LB9796
¥99796
00L8Z96
{BELIRE
7048486
8IELLB6
0748486
PELBIBO
0548486
SFILi86
6648486
vTLBL86
8LL8L86
2648186
EELLIRG
8604/86
¥+69/86
GG89/86
1659486
S¥99.86
Tr99/86
9799/86
ra9.86
G8.8.86
OLLLLRE
LELG/R6
0L8G/86
0Z¥5.86
9507586
LBF1G8E
[AL A=
gLOISRE
0261586
GL615SB6
161586

taquiny o3

PaILLILY € SA3IALRS N10JARd IO
P 7 S301AI36 YoARd UG
pajuIT | Sao1Aas NoaAed LI
pa1Lwi &g sdway jeulsnpuj
pajlLI ¥R sdwa] eLisnpuj
pajwi £8 sdwal 1eulsnpul
palwi 7g sdwa] 1eLisnpuy
pajwi] g sdiua) 1eLsnpu
pajiwy] 08 sdwa [ep3snpul
panwy] &/ sdwa] 1euIsnpu|
pajwiy g2 sdwa) 1eLIsnpul
paywIy 2/ sdwa] jeulsnpul
pajwy] 92 sdwa) jeUIsnpul
pawL] 6/ sdwa) 1eHIsnpUl
paiLwL] ¢/ sdwa) feLisnpu)
pajiwiy £/ sduwia) 1eLIsnpul
pajwn z£ sdwa) Jeuisnpul
panw Lz sdwa) jeLasnpu|
paauwny of sdwa) jeuIsnpu|
pajiwi 69 sdwa) jeuIsnpu|
pajiwi g9 sdwa) jeLsnpuy
pajwi /9 sdwal jeLnsnpy|
pawi 99 sdway yeuIsnpu|
pajwt] 69 sdwal jeunsnpu)
P33T $9 sdwa] jeuasnpu)
panwy £9 sdway 1eusnpu
pajwL] 79 sdwa yeusnpul
pauu] 19 sdwa) TeuIsnpu)
paLT 06 sdwal 1eLnsnpu
pay 46 sdway jeusnpuy
pajwur gs sdwa] yeussnpu)
palwi £g sdway yeussnpul
P 95 sdwa) yeLisnpuy
paiwu 56 sdway, 1eLsnpu
paiwI] #5 sdwa) 1eulsnpul

Aueduwion

£20T586
7607586
6lE£1586
BAITS86
£611G86
F6EZS86
88EL6R6
£/E7586
0177686
LZ07586
65E7G86
LGEZER6
0LETG86
9522586
6807586
Tr0ZG86
8971586
BIEZSR6
GTELE86
5677586
GBTTS86
TLETG86
0857586
T0L7586
6071586
88586
LFZTE86
GEZTSR6
9ITTs86
E1TTG86
7667586
097586
LL1T586
0707586
L9EZSRE

Jaguwiny o3

pauw £5 sdwa) JeuIsnpu|
pajwiy 76 sdwa) Teu3snpuy
paywy) LG sdwa 1eH3snpU|
P33LLL] g sdwa) eLsnpy|
pajuL] 6 sdwa 1eLIsnpu;
pajwiy gt sdway 1ewlsnpu|
paUWLT /¢ sdWa| TeLIsnpl|
P 9 sdwWwa ] 1eLsnpl|
paywi ¢ sdwa | yeLnsnply
palwI 4 sdwal yeLsnpu;
pajw £ sdwa, 1eHIsnpu|
pajwI 7 sdwa] 1eLIsnpu|
palwL] | sdwa) 1euIsnpu
pajwi o sdwa 1eH3snpu|
payw] g€ sdwa] eLsnpu|
pawLy ge sdwa) TeLasnpu|
pajwLy /¢ sdwa| jeLnsnpu
paiwi of sdwa] yeLnsnpul
paiwry gg sdwa) jeLsnpul
pajwi pe sdwa jeLnsnpu|
paaw g¢ sdwa | jewsnpu
pajun Zg sdwa) yewnsnpu
pajwr) L sdwa ) 1euisnpu|
paawr] pg sdwa) 1euIsnpul
paalWIY 7 sdwa L 1euasnpu|
paiiwn 87 sdwa ] 1ewisnpu|
pajwIy £z sdwa] eLiasnpu
padL 9z sdwa] jeLisnpu)
panw] 67 sdwaj 1eLisnpu)
pa3wL] +7 sdway jeLasnpu)
pajiuwn g7 sdway jeuisnpuj
paywi 7z sdway yewsnpu)
panwi Lz sdway jeuisnpu)
paywr o sdwa L 1ensnpu)

pajw g1 sdwa 1eLIsnpu|

Auvedwor



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Comparties

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 9013058
Central V53 Limited 2984357
Central W17 Limited 9217272
Central B12 Eimited 9153761
Cantral X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Uimited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G612 Limited 9287014
Central 613 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Centrat G8 Limitec 9IR7152
Central G9 Uimited 9287126
Central B2 Limited $165938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited HBI175
Central E17 Limited G181149
Central E18 Limited Fe81187
Central E19 Limited 9187814
Centrai E2 Limited 951048
Central E20 Limited 9182885
Central E3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central €5 Limited 9181119
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Central £7 Limited 9181441
Central £8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182356
Lentral F1 Limsted 9134004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185542
Cantral F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central Fi4 {imited 9187368
Centrat F15 Limited 9185965
Central Fi& Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limi{ed 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central Fb Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Central F§ Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central Gt4 Limited
Central G5 Limited
Lentral Gto Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Ceptral H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Centrat H1Z Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central Hi4 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limfted
Central H19 Limited
Centrai H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Centrat H4 Umited
Centrat HS Lirnited
Centrat H6 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central H? Limited
Centrat 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Centrat H2 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central |4 Limited
Central I5 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central {7 Limited
Centrat 18 Limited
Centrat |9 Limited
Central V3 Limited

Co Mumber
9486086
9185615
187272
3185603
9185711
9290158
9I8B160
9258267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288184
9288402
9288387
3288606
9188276
9288273
9288391
92BBENG
9288339
5286303
290148
9288299
9288268
9288197
9288323
9238377
92848869
9289234
9290246
5290237
9190229
9790269
92883171
9288475
9288530
9268549
9288483
9288539
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

C Name .| BDO Fixed Set Foe |
Central CC151 Limited C.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroli Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central Z7649 Limited
Central Pé6 Lirmited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Centrat M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 2732 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ2632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central §7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

67

44.53

45,

96

46.33

46.

37

48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11,
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46

11
11
11
i1
11
11

11.
.59

11

03

57



Centrat AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central Z7965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central 77799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central 272631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central 22820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Centrat ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 72682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central €C120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central €C153 Limited
Central ZZ2639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26,91
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ2860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 22834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ2868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.00
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central Q11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 77955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central Z2861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ2961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central Z7512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40,26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.8%
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.9
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BBé5 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited
Omni Payroli Services 21 Limited
Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited
Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central Z7810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Centrat D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Centra! AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Centrat 27828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 22910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 22869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 22904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central {20 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Centrat ZZ2122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 72966 Limited
Centrat GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 72568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
35.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
537.22
37.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
38.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AAZ39 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central 72720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central 2Z808 Limited
Central 22669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Centrat GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
56.91

59.92
59.97
60.01

60.06
60.11

60.12
60.20
60.21

60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51

60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
16
21
.28
.28
.29
A1
43
.43
.53
71
7
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central Z2852 Limited
Central 22716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central 22622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Centrat ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64,31
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Centrat BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited
Omni Payrotl Services 37 Limited
Central Z2Z841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central Mt1 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central 22878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90

71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Centrat ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central Z2168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central Z238 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central Z2924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AAZ209 Limited
Centrat ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 22729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ7249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central 22813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00

81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79%
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 22247 Limited
Central 22590 Limited
Central 22919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Centrai R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central m16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 727666 Limited
Central 7721 Limited
Central 2Z229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central 2Z851 Limited
Central 7Z805 Limited
Central 7777 Limited
Central 7797 Limited
Central AAZ87 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central 7758 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central 77675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 77933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central zZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Centrat ZZ159 Limited
Central 77836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 27234 Limited
Central 77262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
H
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
.91

.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31

93.4¢6
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.6%
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51

94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41

95.45
95.47
95.51

95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central 22261 Limited
Central 22659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Centrat ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 27947 Limited
Central 77502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limitecd

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.53
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.08
99.10
99.42
96.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ7701 Limited
Central Z713 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ7217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central Z7287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central Z7727 Limited
Central Z7225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 77612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ7184 Limited
Central Z787 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 2723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central Z2759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 22574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central 27657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Centrat 22777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31

101.49
101.54
101.61

101.69
101.71

101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81

101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
10Z.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91

104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61

105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AAZ63 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central Z2864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central Ut2 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108,23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central 77509 Limited
Central 2z694 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 22901 Limited
Central 77178 Limited
Central 77849 Limited
Central zz806 Limited
Central v57 Limited
Central zz25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payro(( Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG2722 Limited
Central 7228 Limited
Centrat A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central 27556 Limited
Central 7z728 Limited
Central GG21¢ Limited
Central 27252 Limited
Central 77270 Limited
Central 77939 Limited
Central 77133 Limited
Central 2722 Lirniteg
Central zz283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central 77703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Lirmited
Central A18 Limited
Central 77798 Limited
Central 77189 Limited
Omni Payrol| Services 55 Limited
Central Zz719 Limited
Central AA28¢ Limited
Central m6 Limitegd
Central 719 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central 711 Lirnited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 77268 Limited
Central 27916 Limited
Central 27602 Limited
Central 77608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112,77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.5%
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116,49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118,63
118.70
118,97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AAZ90 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 27202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BBZ1 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central 77251 Limited
Central 77547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central 77139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central 27279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 2Z536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central 710 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 22546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 77957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limitecd
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central 27909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central 77238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 27945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 22645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central CB Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central Z2705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289% Limited
Central 72187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Centrat GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central 27288 Limited
Central 727915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central 77108 Limited
Central 7798 Limited
Central 72692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Centrat BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ2124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ2896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Centratl ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limfted
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payrall Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161,45
162.22
164.49
164,69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central 72724 Limited
Central 22679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 27244 Limited
Central ZZ549% Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central Z7504 Limited
Central Z7668 Limited
Central ZZ7281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central Z7685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223,27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244,83
244 88
245,19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.01



Central K8 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GGZ07 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 22906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central Z7699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Centrat ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central 7743 Limited
Central 77136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
330.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449,80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 77543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Centrai V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Centrai GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central 7790 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Centrai BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 27953 Limited
Centrat GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central VY55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central VY44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

434.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
343.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Centrat GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Zé6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG1592 Limited
Central B19 Limited

Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industriat Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AAZOO Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industriat Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
tndustrial Temps 24 Limited
Industriat Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB&1 Limited
industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BBZ Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
tndustrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GGY89 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industriat Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Centrai BB111 Limited
industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industriat Temps 84 Limited
Industriat Temps 77 Limited
industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



bras a4 LT
Palpg
b1y 1% 1 Tuswasngsig
S8°0LF IS ™01 38N
£2'88E SO YIS 6L°909°} ob gL oo 05'626°181 | GT'L1L [EX21]) ) 900LE 05'Z OLELROKL | O oRr GP'6SL M RT | SSYPE
[ ] SL'Ev9'EL SL796 SLAZ'Y Si'lE 00°SwL ST'L 00°04E 0s°T 00°'0£5"} L7559 [HeR= 4 29 i1
9LBEE al'15L"109 $0°605°4 obEL oro GL°9E9'DTL S6'969 ooy oo Ob'804'SET [+ SPIEEGRE 66°97L
00795y 00'#8Y 051 0eIzE [HNY 009 050
[Ty 0O°RLE'S D081 o0'SL0's 057e 00E9T'E 08¢
3 FieioL SINoH 31e0L preem 31moy sanoy LT Satop Timey | sinoy 3 a0y Sanoy 1 1m0L sinoN
EIL BOLVULSINIWGY WIOVRYW
JOVHIAY TVLOL ONYRD A3VLS WIHLO AOLVULSININGY HOINIS ANYISISSY HIDYNYW HINLYY

Buppaday

uS{VEBAIT 12U “UCURSILIUDY [RISUD
ASayens g Butuueyd

Juduioddy ve sdag

uopdyisag

£107 J2QUsADN ¥ 03 90T 1990120 § POLIdd 3431 40§ 31qeoHddy Sa1 pur paliieys swy) jo Alewwns

uopepINbIT AIRIUN|OA SJOUPSID Ul 1€ - SPLURdWOD JAYI0 G4/ L B PAHWIN LV [R4USD

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insolvency {England

and Wales} Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up spiit per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest piease state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
refates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Mote: There is no need to attach them now but the
Ligquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU,




